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RULE-4) 

CENTRAL AiXvIINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

. . . . 

ORDER SHEET 

Original Application No 

Misc. Petition No. / 

Contempt Petition 

Review Application No./ 

icant (s) 

- Vs. - 

spondent (s) 

voccite .. 	for 

vocate for, the respondent (s) 
	 . CAJ-L1W1 

es of the Regist 

• 	.. . 	21.3.20 
s 

rnbutnt 
Pettj:" 

not 

of 

mb 

F 
Rs.5 

-  

- 	Heard Mr. H. ChAnda, 'learned 

counsel for the applicant. 

The application is anitted, 
call for the records. 

List on 22*4*2003 for orders. 

Vjce'Chajrrnan 

&" t-, 

4 	C 	c 	'°+- 	c7&v 

C4C f) 	 r 

ou... 

7.5.2003 Present * The Hon'ble Mr. Justice, 
.. ............. D.N. 	owdhuty, 

Vi9e-Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Mr, S. Biswas 
Mnber (A) 

øn the prayer of Mr. A. 

- fDeb Roy, learnedSr. C.G.S.C. for 
L 	 the respondents four weekS time is 

allowed to file written atatnent. 
Fl, 	 . 	 List on 6.6.2003 for written state- 

L: Aw 	-'! 	
m ent. 

viceaiafl V . ember 



3 t 4 I -Q V1 *o&)F yvL 

tr 	22 

6.6.2003 Present : The Hon'ble Mr Justice  D.N. 
Chidhury, Vice-Chairman, 
The Hon'ble Mr. R.K. Upadhyay, 
tmber (A).i 

PUt up again on 7.7.2003 to 
enable' the' respondents to file written 

statement. This order is passed on the 
prayer of W. A. Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G. 
S.C. for the respondents. 

k 
Vjce-Lhajrman 

mb 

7.7.2003 	Mr.A.Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.C. 
submitted that he. is filing written sta 

tement. Accordingly four veek's time is 

given to the respondents to.••fi'1e writte 

s'tat•ment .. . ... 

List the case on 11.8.2003for writt. 

statement. 

Vice-Chairman 

.bb 

.11 8.2003. 	On the prayer of Wa. A • Deb Roy, 
* 	

learhed 'Sr.' C.G.S.C. for the respondents 
further four weeks time is allowed to 
file written statement. List on 

17.9.2003 for orders. 	 • 

Vice -Ghalrm3 fl 
mb 

17.9.03 Written statement filed. Case is 

ready for hearing. 'List on 7.11.03 

for hearing. 

In the meant1ne the applicant may 
file rejoinder,jf any.. 

M~M WO 
- 	 Member 

'pg 

rJ 

20 
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O.A.51/2003 

18.11.2003' present: The Hon'ble Smt. Lakshmi 
Swam inathan, Vic e-Chajrrnan 
The Hon'ble ShrJ. S.K.Najk 
Administrative Member. 

Mr .G.N.Chakraborty, learned 
counsel for the applicant. 

Mr.A.Deb Rpy, learned Sr. 
C.G.S.C. for the respondents. 

List the case on 20.11.2003 
for hearing. 

MeZ3 
	

Vice-Chairman 
15 	 bb 

£9" 	20.11.2003 	 Heard both the learned counsel 

LTJJ 	 for the parties. The O.A. is dismissed. 

No order as to costs. Reaâons to follow. 

Mei 	 Vice-Chairman 

nkm 
'V 

1 •  

H 



TZJ  
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAWTI BENCH 

O.A./XXNo 	1;L51 of 2003  

DATE OF DECISION 20.11.2003 

sjri Nagendra Nath Das 	* 	• , 	
• • • • • •• • • • ..A2pLIcJlr(s) 

S -iri M. Chanda and Shri G.N. Chakraborty and 
.1. 

• • • • • • • • • a • • a a • a • • 0• a a • a 	a a o a • • a a S • 	a a a • o • • • • a a • .A.D\TOC.AIIE FOR THE 
Shri S. Choudhury APPLICANT(S). 

-VERSUS- 

Shri A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 
A.DVO ATE FOR THE 

RE5PONDNT( s). 

HON'BLE MR LAKSHMI SWAMINATHAN, VICE-CHAIRMAN 

C HON'BLESHRI S.K. NAIK, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
judgment ? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
Judgment ? 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble XdtOmr Vice-Chairman 

WIRM 

131 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.51 of 2003 

Date of decision: This the 20th day of November 2003 

The Hon*ble  Smt Lakshmi Swaminathan, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Shri S.K. Naik, Administrative Member 

Shri Nagendra Nath Das 
S/o Late Puma Kanta Das 
Resident of Village- Garamur, 
P.O.- Jorhat, District- Jorhat, 
Assam 	 Applicant 
By Advocates Shri M. Chanda, 
Shri G.N. Chakraborty and Shri S. Choudhury. 

- versus - 

The Union of India, represented by the 
Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Finance, 
Department of Revenue, 
New Delhi. 
The Chairman, 
Union Public Service Commission, 
Dholpur House, 
Shahjahan Road, New Delhi. 
The Commissioner, 
Central Excise and Customs, 
Government of India, 
Ministry of Finance, 
Department of Revenue, 
Morrellow Compound, Shillong. 
The Appellate Authority 
Central Board of Excise & Customs, 
Government of India, 
NeW: Delhi. 
The Deputy Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry ofFinance, 
Department of Revenue, 
Central Board of Excise & Customs, 
New Delhi. 	 .....Respondents 

By Advocate Shri A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 
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OR D E R 

SMT LAKSHMI SWAMINATHAN (v.c.) 

The applicant is aggrieved by the action of the 

respondents in issuing penalty order dated 23.5.2002 1  

imposing on him penalty of 10% cut in the monthly pension 

otherwise admissible to him for a period of one year. 

2. 	The brief relevant facts of the case are that the 

applicant while working as Administrative Officer with the 

respondents was chargesheeted by order dated 24.2.1992. 

Departmental proceeding under Rule 14 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 

1965 was held. The chargesheet against the applicant was 

that while he was posted and functioning as Administrative 

Officer (A.0.), Jorhat,during the period from 15.1.1990 

till the issuance of the chargesheet, he was alleged to 

have failed to maintain absolute integrity inasmuch as he 

has embezzled and misappropriated Government money to the 

tune of Rs.74,856/- from the cash of the divisional 

office, Jorhat. In the circumstances 1  the applicant was 

alleged to have exhibited lack of integrity, devotion to 

duty and acted in a manner, unbecoming of Government 

officials. In the statement of imputations of misconduct/ 

misbehaviour in support of the articles of charge )  the 

respondents have stated that the applicant had directed 

one Shri L.C. Gogoi, Ad hoc LDC to prepare the bill of 

arrears of Special (Duty) Allowance (SDA) of retired 

Superintendents where another LDC was placed to prepare 

the bill. Shri Gogoi without considering the Service Books 

of retired Superintendents had included the nameS of two 

Superintendents, one Shri J.C. Das who was transferred 



RT 
: 2 : 

from Jorhat Division to Agartala Division on 12.6.1987 and 

the other Shri S. Dutta who was transferred from Jorhat 

Division to Silchar Division and both of them had since 

retired from service. It was alleged that the applicant 

had sanctioned the bill amounting to Rs.1,22,805/-

prepared by Shri L.C. Gogoi and the cheque was also signed 

by him. It was also alleged that on 7.8.1991 the applicant 

had come over to the Headquarters at Shillong and 

submitted a written complaint against the Cashier without 

disclosing all the facts as he was fully knowing all the 

anomalies in the cash. 

3. 	The applicant had submitted his written statement 

of defence denying all the charges. Shri G.N. Chakraborty, 

learned counsel for the applicant has submitted that a 

report of the Inquiry Officer had been given to the 

applicant to which he had also made a representation. 

Learned counsel has submitted that this is a very hard 

case where the applicant was chargesheeted and 

departmental enquiry proceedings were initiated in 

February 1992 but the respondents had taken an inordinately 

long time to complete the same. During the pendency of the 

enquiry proceedings the applicant had also superannuated 

from service with effect from 31.1.1996. He has submitted 

that even after retirement of the aPPlicant)  the 

respondents took several years to refer the matter to UPSC 

thereby)  causing delay in disbursement of retiral benefits 

to the applicant because departmental proceedings for 

major penalty were pending against him since 1992. He has 

referred to the advice of the UPSC (Annexure VIII). He has 

in particular referred to observations of the UPSC in 

paragraphs 3 and 4 in which it has been stated that there 

has........ 
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have been some deficiencies in the submission of the 

original documents pertaining to some records. He has 

submitted that the UPSC advice is based on the documents 

made available by the department and had also observed 

that the applicant had been examined by the Inquiry 

Officer. In this connection it is relevant to note that 

the UPSC has stated, inter alia udisciplinary  proceedings 

were also initiated against the co-accused Shri Bora and 

Shri Gogoi who have been imposed major penalty of 

reduction by three stages in the time scale of pay for a 

period of one year with further directions that they will 

not earn increments during the period of reduction...... 

The UPSC concluded that the applicant was responsible to 

the extent that he signed the bill for the SDA without 

verification of the Service Books of the persons who were 

to be paid the saidallowance. They have also stated that 

had the applicant been careful in passing the said bill, 

the irregularity would not have occurred in the first 

place but have observed that there appears to be no 

malafide intention on the part of the charged official. In 

its findings the Commission 1  after discussing all the 

aspects of the case)  came to the conclusion that the charge 

has been proved against the applicant and end$ of justice 

would be met if penalty of 10% cut in his monthly pension 

is imposed for a period one year. Thereafterthe impugned 

penalty order dated 23.5.2002 had been imposed on the 

applicant. Learned counsel for the applicant has submitted 

that in the circumstances of the case, the penalty is too 

harsh 1  particularly because the respondents took several 

years to complete the departmental proceedings during 

which time the applicant could not also get his retiral 

benefits........ 



benefits. He has, therefore, prayed that the impugned 

penalty order may be quashed and set aside with 

consequential benefits. 

Respondents in their reply ha 	Q-u-bmittc-d e-r have 

controverted the above submissions. According to them,the 

action taken by them against the applicant in holding the 

departmental proceedings and finding him guilty of lack of 

devotion to duty have been fully proved. As the applicant 

had retired from service during the. pendency of the 

disciplinary proceeding the same were continued under Rule 

9 of CCS (Pension) Rules, 1972. They have stated that 

based on the available records and taking into account all 

relevant aspects of the case 1  the UPSC had considered that 

the charge was proved against the applicant which was of 

a grave nature and had recommended 	a penalty of 10% 

cut in his monthly pension for a period of one year.. 

Learned counsel for the respondents has stated that in the 

circumstances of the case 1  as the respondents have already 

themselves taken a lenient view of the matter 1 there is no 

ground to allow the O.A. and has prayed that the same may 

be dismissed. 

We have also considered the submissions of the, 

learned counsel for applicant in rejoinder.' 

We have carefully considered the pleadings and the 

submissions made by the learned counsel for the parties. 

Learned cousnel for applicant had repeatedly 

mentioned that although the departmental proceeding....were 

initiated 	in the year 1992, 	the same had been 

unnecessarily and deliberately stretched for a number of 

years and even his retiral benefits had been delayed after 

the applicant retired on 31.1.1996. However, we note that 

after ....... 
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after the applicant retired from service, proceedings had 

been conducted under the provisions of Rule 9 of CCS 

(Pension) Rules, 1972. Although we do find that the 

departmental proceedings had been pending for a number of 

years 7  that by itself will not be a sufficient ground to 

set aside the impugned penalty order in the circumstances 

of the case. It is further noted that the applicant had 

been furnished a copy of the Inquiry Officer's report on 

which he had made,  representation and the applicant himself 

has not raised any grounds that the principles of natural 

justice or other procedural rules ha been violated in 

this case. The UPSC in its advice to the department had 

pointed out certain shortcomings in the documents that 

were relied upon in the departmental proceedings. They 

have noted, inter alia ) that the department had informed 

them that it was not possible to authenticate the 

documents in the absence of the original documents and the 

investigation was conducted in the matter by Director 
/ 

General of Vigilance, wherein it was found that the POLwas 

responsible for the loss of the documents. In the 

circumstnces they had tendered their •advice on the basis 

of available documents. They have noticed from the 

available documents that the applicant was responsible to 

the extent that he signed the bill for the SDA without 

verification of the service books of the persons who were 

to be paid the said allowance. They have notedL  if the 

applicant had been more careful in passing the said bill 

the irregularity would not have occurred in the first 

place. Taking into account the entire facts of the case 

they had, therefore, recommended that the applicant should 

be given the penalty of 10% cut in his monthly pension for 

a ......... 
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a period of one year. They have also noted that the 

Disciplinary Authority had agreed with the findings of th 

Inquiry Officer who had held the applicant responsible to 

the extent that he signed the bill for SDA without 

verification of the service books of the persons to be 

paid that allowance. In the circumstances of the case, we 

are unable to agree with the contentions of the learned 

counsel for applicant that the findings of either the 

Disciplinary Authority or the Inquiry Officer were not 

based on some evidence or the same is either perverse or 

arbitrary to justify any interference in the matter. It is 

settled law that in a departmental proceeding the Court$ 1  

Tribunal is not to sitU as/  Appellate Authority to 

reappraise the evidence so as to come to its own 

conclusions. In the impugned penalty order dated 

23.5.2002, the Disciplinary Authority has also given the 

reasons for its conclusionsnamely 1 that the applicant was 

responsible to the extent that he signed the bill for the 

SDA without verification of the service books of the 

concerned persons to whom that allowance was to be paid. 

In the circumstances of the case the acceptance by the 

competent authority of the advice given by the Commission 

which is stated to be just, fair and reasonable cannot 

also be faulted. It may also be observed that the penalty 

of 10% cut in the monthly pension otherwise admissible to 

the applicant for a period of one year cannot also be held 

to be disproportionate or excessive considering the nature 

of the chargéagainst the applicant. The contention of the 

learned counsel for applicant that the charge against the 

applicant is not what has been held to be proved is also 

without any basis as the charge include allegations 
1 

against ........ 
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against the applicant that he lacked integrity, devotion 

to duty and acted in a manner unbecoming of a Government 

servant. This charge has been fully proved against the 

applicant in the aforesaid departmental proceeding after 

following the due procedure laid down unde the rules. We 

have also considered the other submissions made by the 

: 

	

	
learned counsel for applicant but do not find any merit in 

the same. 

8. 	In the result, for the reasons given above the O.A. 

fails and is dismissed. No order as to costs. 

S. K. NAIK 
	

LAKSHMI SWAMINATHAN 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 
	

VICE-CHAIRMAN 

nkm 
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IN THE CENTRAL A14I1?Y rrkri 	 MUNAL 
	TI BENCH 

GUWAHTI 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION 

O.A.O. 5L/2003 

shri Nagendra Nath Das 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. 

15.7.91 - The applicant Shri N.N.Das signed one Bill in 

his official capacity as Administrative officer 

towards payment of SDA arrear to some retired 

Supdtso of the Central Excise. & Customs Deptt.; 

which also included the SDA arrear of one Sh' 

J.C. Das and shri S.Dutta, Supdts. alongwith 

that of others and the Bill was prepared by Shri 

L, C. Gogoi, LDC and disbursement made by Shri A. 

C. Bora, cashier as per existing practice. 

31.7.91 - The Cashier being busy in disbursement of pay, 

handed over the required amount of money to 

the LDC, shri Gogoi for making payment of arrear 

SDA to the said Shri J.c. Das and S.Dutta 

amounting to Rs. 37,428/- only, which Shri Gogoi 

did. 

02.8.91 - The Cashier doubted the discharge voucher 

submitted by the LDC which bore the signature of 

the Payees Shri Das and Shl& Dutta and the 

Cashier reported the matter to the applicant. 

contd. . .p/2 

Ir 

Ii 
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(2) 

The applicant smelt some fraud and 

instructed the Cashier to deposit the amount to 

SBI from his own source forthwith. 

	

07.8.91 - 	The Cashier deposited the amount of Rs.37,428/- 

to SBI from the official cash instead of from his 

own sources, thereby making a shortage of Rs. 

37,428/- + Rs. 37,428/- in the cash. 

	

24.2.92 - 	Applicant charge sheeted under Rule 14 of the 

cc* (cc7) Rules , 1965 on the alleged charges of 

negligence, lack of integrity, devotion to duty 

and embazzlement of cash to thetune of Rs.74,856/-. 

	

15.5.92 - 	Applicant submitted his written stateitnt of 

defence denying all the charges and inquiry 

started thereafter. 

04.12.92 - First hearing was held and thereafter the 

subsequent inquiries were held on different dates 

till 1995, as per the procedure laid down under 

Rule 14 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965. 

• 31.1.96 - Applicant retired on attaining the age of 

superannuation. 

27.5.98 - Report of Inquiry Officer supplied to the 

applicant whereby the charges were held to have 

been proved. 

9011098 - After having been granted the extension of time 

limit, the applicant submitted his representation 

• 	 on 9.11.98, rebutting the findings of the 1.0. 

contd..p/3 

H 
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9.1.2002 - Applicant submitted representatdon praying for 

settlement of his retiral benefits which were 

held up on the plea of disciplinary proceeding. 

23.5.2002 - Letter issued by the Respondents imposing 10% 

& 	cut in the monthly pension of the applicant for 
28.6.2002 

one year by way of penalty. 

30.8.2002 - Applicant preferred an appeal to the appellate 

authority against the order of penalty, describing 

the facts and circumstances of the case. 

24.10.02 - Respondents issued letter rejecting the appeal 

and holding that the penalty imposed is in 

order, on the ground that the appeal does not 

lie against the said order of penalty since it 

was passed by the president of India under 

Rule 9 of CCS (Pension) Rules, 1972. 

8.1. 	- That the Impugned Order of Penalty issued under 

No.F. No.c_14012/12/97-AD.V/205157 dated 

23.05. 02 and the inquiry proceedings be set 

aside and quashed. 

8w2w 	- That the Respondents be directed to pay the 

regular pensionery benefit, gratuity and 

commutation value etc. to the applicant 

immediately. 

8.3. 	- Costs of the application. 

8.4. 	-: 	ny other relief or reliefs to which the 

applicant is entitled to, as the Hon'ble 

Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

if 
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DISTRICT : JORHAT 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNL:GUWAHATI BENCH 

( An application under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985 ) 

Title of the case 	: 0.A. No. 	51- j2003 

Shri Nagendra Nath Das : Applicant 

-Versus - 

Union of India & Others : Respondents 

I N D E X 

Sl.No. Annexures Particulars 

1 - Application 

2 - Verification 

3 I Copy of Order dtd.31.1.96 

4 II Copy of Memorandum dated 

24.2.92 	 vi. 

5 III Copy of Written Statement 
dated 15.5.92 	 0*0 

6 IV Letter dtd. 27-5-98 	00* 

7 V Copy of Application 
dtd. 30.10.98 	 *00 

8 vi Representation dated 
9.11.98 	 0*0 

9 vii Representation dated 
9.1.2002 

10 VIII Series Copy of impugned order 
dtd.23.5.2002 and the 
forwarding letter dated 
28.6.02 	 044 

11 ix Cotv of Reresentstiofl 

Page Nos. I 

01-15 

16 

9-1) 

- 	
dated 30.8.02 	 ... 49 - 5 6 , 

12 	x 	 Letter of rejection 
dated 24.10.02 	 ••• 

Filed on : 3.3.2003 	 Filed by, 

Advocate 

J 	1 



IN THE CENTRAL A14INISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHTI BENCH:::: GUWAHATI 

( An Application Under Section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 	) 

Original Application No. 	/03 

BETWEEN 

Shri Nagendra Nath DeS, 

sf0 Late Puma Kanta Des 

Resident of Viii- Garamur 

P.O. : Jorhat, District : Jorhat, Assam. 

Applicant 

The Union of India 

Represented by the Secretary to the Government 

of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of 

Revenue, New Delhi. 

The Chairman, 

Union Public service Commission, 

Dholpur House, 

Shahjahan Road, 

New Delhi. 

The Commissioner, 

Central Excise and Customs, 

Government of India, 

Ministry of Finance, 

Department of Revenue 

Morrellow Compound, Shillong. 

contd...p/2 



( 2 ) 

The Appellate Authority 

Central Board of Excise & Customs, 

Government of India, New Delhi. 

The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India, 

Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, 

Central Board of Ecise & Customs, 

New Delhi. 
Respondents. 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION : 

1. particulars of Order against which this 

al2plication is made : 

This application is made agathnst the Order 

bearing No.F. No. C_14012/12/97-AD.V./2051-57 

dated the 23rd May 2002 of the Deputy Secretary 

to the Government of India, Ministry of Finance, 

Department of Revenue, Central Board of Excise & 

Customs, communicated to the applicant by the 

Commissioner of Central Excise & customs,Shillong 

under his No. C.No. II(10)A/CIU-VI3/1991(PART)/ 

458-61 dated 28.6.02 whereby a penalty in the 

form of 10% cut In the monthly pension for a 

period of one year has been imposed upon the 

applicant following a Disciplinary proceeding 

conducted against the applicant after his 

retirement on superannuation. 

contd.. .p/3 



(3) 

JurisdictiOfl of the_Tribunal 

The Applicant declares that the subject matter 

of this application is well within jurisdiction of this 

Honble Tribunal. 

Limitation 

The Applicant further declares that this 

application is filed within the limitation prescribed under 

Section-21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

Facts ofthe Case 

That this applicant is a citizen of India and as 

such he is entitled to all the rights, protections and 

privileges as guaranteed under the constitution of India. 

4.2. 	That the Applicant had been serving as the 

Administrative officer under the Department of Central 

Excise and Customs and was posted in the Central Excise 

Division, Jorhat wherefrom he retired as Administrative 

off icer on attaining the age of superannuation on 

31.01.1996 and released from his services by the Respondent 

Department w.e.f. 31-01-96 vide Order No.C.NO.II(25)1/ET/ 

95-264-70 dated 31.1.96. 

(Copy of order dated 31.1.96 is annexed 

herewith as Annexure- I). 

1.3. 	That while serving as Administrative Officer 

as stated abcwe in Divisional Office, Jorhat during the 

contd. .p/4 

V N JA- u 



( 4 ) 

period from 15.1.90, some discrepancies could be noticed 

on 2.8.91 in connection with the payment of arrear SDA 

of one Shri J.C. Das and Shri S. Dutta, Retd.Superintendents 

amounting to Rs. 37,428/- which was disbursed by the 

Cashier and the LOC concerned in a, wrong and negligent 

manner. Thepayment was made on 31.7.91 for which the 

relevant Bill was signed by the Applicant on 15.7.91 as 

per practice. 

4.4. 	That thereafter, a departmental proceeding was 

initiated against the appileant vide Memorandum No.C. 

No.11 (10)A/CIU_VIG/3/91/152_53 dated 24.2.92 whereby 

an inquiry was proposed to be held against the applicant 

under Rule-14 of the Central Civil Services (Classifica-

tion, Control & Appeal) Rules 1965 on the alleged ground 

that the applicant as a signatory of the Bill had failed 

to maintain absolute integrity inasmuch as he embezzled 

and m:isappropriated Govt. money to thetune of Rs.74,856/- 

from the cash of the Divisional Office, Jorhat and 

that by the said acts, the applicant exhibited lack of 

integirity, devotion to duty and acted in a manner, 

unbecoming of a Govt. Servant and thereby contravened 

the provisions of Rule 3(1)(1)(11) & (iii) of the C.C. 

(Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

By the said Memorandum dated 24.2.92, the 

applicant was further asked to submit his written 

statement of his defence within 10 days of the receipt 

of the memorandum 

( Copy of the memorandum dated 24.2.92 is 

annexed herewith as Annexure-cDI ). 

90--rcontd ... p/5 

Plle- 
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4.5. 	That the applicant was however granted extension 

of time upto 15.5.1992 for submission of his written 

statement as prayed by the applicant. Accordingly the 

applicant submitted his written statement of defence on 

15.5.92 thereby explaining the detailed position and denying 

all the charges labelled against him and further prayed 

to be heard in person. 

( opy of written Statement dated 15.5.92 is 

annexed herewith as Annexure-Ill). 

	

4.6. 	That thereafter the formal inquiry was started 

in which the applicant participated and the first hearing 

was held on 4th December 1 92 as evident from the inquiry 

report. The inquiry was conducted over a period of few 

years and stretched even after the applicant retired from 

service on 31.1.1996 on attaining the age of superannuation. 

The applicant participated and cooperated in the inquiry 

and pleaded not guilty since he signed the Bill and cheque 

on good faith only since the same were prepared by the 

authorised subordinate staff i.e. LOC and cashier who are 

expected to exercise due care and diligence. Eventually 

on conclusion of inquiry, a copy of the inquiry report 

was served upon the applicant after a lapse of about six 

- 

	

	 years which was served vide letter No.C.NO.II (10)A/CIU- 

VIG/3/91(Part)/315 dated 27.5.98 issued by the Deputy 

Commissioner ( P & v), Shillong, calling upo.n the applicant 

to submit his submission on the inquiry report within 

15 days from the date of receipt of the letter. 

I 

	

	 (Copy of letter dated 27.5.98 is annexed 

hereto as Arinexure-IV.) 

IV  



	

4.7. 	That the applicant received the aforesaid letter 

belatedly and immediately prayed for extension of time limit 

for 15 days vide his application dated 30.10.98. Eventually 

he submitted his written representation on the inquiry 

report on 9th November , 1998. The applicant in his 

representation dated 9.11.98 rebutted the findings of the 

Inquiry Officer and pleaded him not guilty and further 

prayed to be exonerated from the false and unfounded charges 

labelled against him. 

( Copy of the application dated 30.10.98 and 

Representation dated 9.11.98 are annexed herewith as 

Annexure- V and VI respectively). 

	

498. 	That whereas the applicant retired from service 
- ------ 

on 31.1.96, his terminal benefits have, not been settlédbi 

the Respondents on the plea of pendency of the Disciplinary 

proceeding aforesaid. The applicant has been receiving a 

provisional pension only and his claims in respectof regular 

pensionery benefit, gratuity, commutation value etc* are 

yet to be settled. The applicant made all efforts to get 

his terminal benefits but neither he has been paid the amouflb 

due, nor the fate of the Disciplinary proceeding has been 

known to him although the same was initiated as back as 

1992( more than 10 years) and although it is more than 

6 years by now since the applicant retired from service. 

The applicant submitted representation on 9.1.2002 to the 

Respondent No.3 praying for settlement of his claims but to 

no avail. 

( Copy of representation dated 9.1.2002 is 

annexed herewith as Annexure-vil). 
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4.9. 	That aster a lapse of 10 years of the initiation 

of the disciplinary proceeding against the applicant, an 

impugned order has now been passed by the Respondent No.5 

issued under No.F. No. c-14012/12/97-AD,v/2051-57 dated 

23.5.2002 imposing a 10% cut in the monthly pension of the 

applicant for a period of one year byway of penalty which 

has been communicated to the applicant by Respondent No.3 

vide his letter No. C.No. II(10)A/cIu-vIG/3/1991 (PART)/ 

458-61 dated 28.6.2002. 

( opy of the impugned order dtd. 23.5.2002 and 

the forearding letter dtd. 28.6.2002 are annexed herewith 

as Annexure- VIII Seties). 

	

4.10. 	That thereafter, the applicant made an appeal to 

the Appellate Authority against the order of penalty dated 

23.5. 02 stating the facts and prayed to be exonerated from 

the penalty imposed on him for no fault of his. The appeal 

was preferred by the applicant vide his representation 

dated 30.8.2002. Unfortunately the said appeal was rejected 

by the appellate authority on the ground that since the 

order of penalty waspassed in the name of the President of 

India, the appeal cannot be entertained since no appeal lies 

against the orderof the President as per Rule 22 of the 

CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 and the rejection was communicated to 

the applicant vide letter No.C. No.11 (10)A/CIU-VIc/3/1991 

(PART) /783 dated 24.10.02 issued by the Respondents. 

( Copy of representation dated 30.8.02 and the 

letter of rejection dated 24.10.02 are annexed herewith 

as Annexure- IX & X respectively). 

coritd.. .p/8 
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4.11. 	That the Respondents have stated in the order 

of penalty dated 23.5.02 under para-3 that the matter eas 

referred to the president by the Original Disciplinary 

Authority for final decision under Rule 9 of CCS (pension) 

Ru1es, 1972 and again stated under para 5 of the said 

letter that the case was referred to usc for their 

statutory advice, on the basis of which the penalty has been 

imposed. It is relevant to mention here that the applicant 

was charge sheeted under Rule 14 of the CCS (CcA) Rules, 

1965 only and inquiry was conducted under the said Rule. 

There IS nothing in record to show that the Inquiry was 

convected under Rule 9 of the CCS ( 
pension)' Rules 1972 

following the retirement of the applicant on 31.1.96 

and whether the order of penalty was passedb by the 

president as requiredunder the relevant rules. 

The applicant begs to state that the Disciplinary 

proceeding was initiated in the year 1992 and the inquiry 

was conducted in 1995 but the case was not settled at that 

time and was unnecessarily dragged even after the 

retirement of the applicant on 31.1.96 which the Respondents 

did most deliberately for creating further complicacy 

in the case to their advantage and even thereafter the 

Respondents took long years to refer the case to the UPSC 

etc. acting in a very casual manner throughout. 

4.12. 	That ts evident from para 5 of the order of 

penalty dated 23.5.02, the penalty aforesaid has been 

Imposed on the applicant on the basis of the advice of 

the UPSC and the concerned letter of the UPSC has also 

contd. . .p/9 



been enclosed with the order dated 23.5.02 (appended 

to Anriexure-Vill series). The UPSC, in its enclosed 

letter has made the following important observtioris, 

in its para as under :- 

Para3 : While forwarding the case to theupSC, 

H 	 the relevant documents which were 

relied upon during the Inquiry were 

not forwarded to the upsC which 

1 	 include some vital records of inquiry. 

Para 9 : No rnalafide intention on the part of 

charged official ( 
i.e. the applicant) 

could be observed/established. 

Suprisingly, even inspite of the above deficiencie, 

the UPSC tendered its advice for the penalty most 

mechanically, without any application of mind whatsoever 

and without conducting further inquiry in the case 

which is not in conformity with the principles of 

justice, equity and good conscience. 

4.13. 	That the applicant begs to state that the whole 

inquiry was conducted in a biased and unfair way and 

in violation of the procedure prescribed under the 

ccs(ccA) Rules, 1965. The Inquiry Officer relief upon 

the evidences adduced by the LDC and the cashier, who 

were charged officials in the case and who furnished 

some concocted stories in their defence before the 

Inquiry officer, The Inquiry Officer's report was not 

based on facts. The original Disciplinary Authority 

has also failed to apply his mind and acted most 

, cont 

11-y~ 



mechanically which is clearly evidenQ from the orders. 

It is relevant to mention here that under Para-4 

of the order of Penalty dated 23.5.02 (Annexure-VIlI 

series) it has been stated that the applicant asked the 

Cashier to deposit the fraud amount in the Bank from the 

Govt. cash instead of his own source, on the basis of 

which the applicant has been penalised. But the fact is 

otherwise,which has been recorded by the UPSC under Para 6 

H 	of its letter wherein it has been stated that when the 

H 	applicant detected the fraud, he immediately  asked the 

Cashier to de:josit the fraud amount of Rs. 37,428/- into 

SBI from his own_source but the Cashier deposited the 

amount in the bank from the Govt. cash instead of his 

own source. The findingsof the I.o./o.A. and the findings 

of the UPSC are therefore contradictory. AS such the whole 

disciplinary proceeding is vitiated by irregularity and 

infirmities, which deserves to be set aside by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

4.14 	That it is apparent from the impugned orders 

that the penalty has been imposed on the applicant on the 

basis of the advice tendered by the upse. it is a settled 

position of law that when the UPSC advises: imposition 

of a penalty, then such advice be construed as an 

additional material before the disciplinary authority on 

which the charged officer had not been given any opportunity 

to put his case forward. This aspect has been dealt in 
V 

Chiranji Lal- Vs - Union of India & Others by the Full 

Bench of CAT in OA No. 1744 of 1997, decided on 22,4.99 

(Page 57, Para 17 of J.S. Kalrats "Administrative Tribunal 

Full Bench Judgments 1997-2001 11 ). 

JVOJ41'4'~ 



/ 

( 11  ) 

4.15 	That the applicant most humbly begs to state that 

the penalty has been imposed on the applicant after a 

lapse of 10 years from the date of initiation of the 

Disciplinary proceeding and after 6 years of the retirement 

of the applicant, thereby causing huge financial lossto 

the aplicant due to non-settlement of his regular pensionery 

benefit, gratuity, commutation value etc. which will be 

much higher than the penalty of 10% cut from the pension 

amount., As such the applicant has already suffered huge 

pecuniary losses over the last 6 yrs after his retirement 

for no fault of his, and inspite of his unblemished service 

for long years. 

' 	4.16. 	That your applicant begs to state that the order 

of penalty, if implemented, will cause immense financial 

hardships to the applicant in addition to that which he 

has already suffered. As subh finding no other alternative 

the applicant is approaching this Hon'ble Tribunal for 

justice and it is a fit case for the Hon'ble Tribunal to 

interfere with and to protect the rights and interests of 
F 	

the applicant and quash the impugned order of Penalty datd 

23.5.2002 directing the Respondents to pay to the applicant 

his retiral benefits viz., regular pensionery benefit, 

grautty , commutation value forthwith. 

4.17. 	That this application is made bonafide and for 

the cause of justice. 

S. 	Grounds 222.() with la1 provisions 

501. 	For that the Disciplinary Procedding was kept 

pending for long 10 years for no valid reasons causing 

immense hardships to the applicant, bbth financially and 



-1 

( 12  ) 

mentally. 

	

5.2. 	For that the penalty has been imposed after 

6 years of the retirement of the applicant which itself 

is a penalty for a retired person. 

	

5e3. 	For that the penalty has been imposed in 

violation of the procedure laid down under the relevan t 

rules and on the basis of unfounded allegations and no 

malafide on the part of the aoplicant could be 

oEdxk established. 

	

5.4. 	For that the inquiry was citiated by irregu- 

larities and infirmIties and the penalty hasbeen imposed 

most mechanically without any application of mind. 

	

5.5. 	For that the charge sheet was issued under 

Rule 14 of the CCS (cCA) Rules, 1965 and inquiry con&ted 

accordingly whereas there is no provision of such 

penalty as ordered under the said Rules. 

	

5.6. 	For that the proceedings of 'the inquiry 

aforesaid was not converted in terms of Rule 9 of CCS 

(Pension) Rules, 1972, following retirement of the 

applicant. 

	

5.7. 	For that the UPSC tendered its advice of 

Penalty without having the full records of inquiry and 

without conducting further inquiry and such casual 

advice formed thaj basis of the order of penalty. 

5.8. 	For that the applicant did not have any 

blemish or scar in his long tenure of service. 

contd ... p/l3 
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5.9. 	For that the aplicant has already been made 

to suffer huge pecuniary losses over the last 6 years 

due to non-settlement of his terminal benefits which 

will be much higher than the penalty of 10% cut from 

the pension amount, now ordered for. 

Details_ofremedies exhausted  

That the applicant states that he has no other 

alternative and efficacious remedy than to file this 

application. Representations, Appeals amade by the 

Applicant failed to get justice from the Respondents. 

Matters not previously filed_or pending 	 any  

other court 

The applicant further declares that he has not 

previously filed any apolication, writ petition or suit 

regarding the matter in respect of which this application 

has been made, before any Court or any other authority 

or any other Bench of the Tribunal nor any such application, 

writ petition or suit is pending before any of them. 

Reliefssought for 

Under the facts and circumstances of the case 

the applicant prays that Your Lordships be pleased to 

issue notice to the Respondents to show cause as to why 

the relief sought for by the aoplicant shall not be 

contd. . . p/14 

Nalt,t  Am., 
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granted, call for the records of the case and on 

perusal of the records and after hearing the parties 

on the cause or causes that may be shorin, be pleased to 

grant the following reliefs :- 

8.1. That the impugned order of Penalty issued under 

No. F. No. c-14012/12/97-.AD.v/2051_57 dated 

23.05.02 and the inquiry  proceedings be set aside 

and quashed. 

8.2. That the Respondents be directed to pay the 

regular pensionery benefit, gratuity and 

comutatjon value etc. to the applicant 

immediately. 

8.3. Costs of the application. 

8.4. Any other relief or reliefs to which the applicant 

is entitled to, as the Hon'ble Tribunal may deem 

£ it and proper. 

9. Interim order prayed for : 

During pendency of this application, the applicant 

prays that the Honble Tribunal be pleased to make an 

observation that the pendency of this application shall 

not be a bar for the settlement of the claims of the 

applicant. 

contd....p/15 
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100 	That this application is filed through Advocate. 

11. 	Particulars of the IPO 

1) IPO No. 	 : G '° 	32. 

Date of Issue  

Issued from 	: G.P.O.,Guwahatl. 

Payable at 	: G.P.O. ,Guwahati. 

12. 	List of enclosures 

As stated in the Index 

Verificat ion 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Nagendra Nath Das, Son of Late Puma 

Kanta Das, aged about 64 years, resident of Village : 

Garamur, P.O. & District : Jorhat, Assani do hereby,  

verify that the statements made in paragraphs 1 to 4 

and 5 to 12 are true to my knowledge and those made in 

• 	 paragraph 5 are true to my legal advice and I have not 

suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the /day 

of March 2003. 

ti 

Signature 
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/ANN EXU RE - I. 
•f 	_• ' I/ .  ' 	 - 	 ... ....- 	- 

/ 	tatemerzt o, articles of chare framed against Shri N.N. Ds, 
/. 	Administrative .Oicer, Customa'CéntraI Eicise g ,Jorhat Divn. 

',ijcesof 
If 	- 	 I )  

That the said Shri .N.N, Das, while. posted and functioning 
as!A.Q. inA1)y5jonal 	 during the period from JI;

15.1.90,11.11•4ate, is alleed(to,have failed to maintain 
absoiute integrity in as much.ashe ambezz].edndmisappro... 

priated GOyt..money to thetune_of.7,4,856/- from the cash 
• Of the diVjsional ff ice, 

II? 	 th said hI'J. sN.g&exhj.bjted lack 
of intez'jt'devotjon to duty I'and aoted  bina manner, unbecomin 

• of1  Govt.4  Servant and thereby Oozitraveried theprovijons of 

.Rulez 3(1)(1)(11) & (iii) of the C.C.S(COndut) Rules,'1964. 
• 	'I 

Jpr1exure 

Statnezit of imputations of mi8onduct or misbehaviour, In 
support of the article of char'eframed agaizst Shri N.N Das, 
A.(i, Cuctorns & Centrcl Excise, Jorhat 

That the said Shri N.N. Das while posted and func -tjonjnC' 
as A.U. in L)ivisio3i office, Jorhat during the perioc1;rom 
i5.i..Xi tILL daLe m1saproprjated Govt. money to the ine 

	

, 	
of 

+ Rs.7428/- f.74,856/- from the cash oforhat 
I)iV.L9111111 office. 

2hnL the rjaid Sri i'1,fl. lies Uireotcd Sri L.C, OoL, Adhuc 
LDC to plepare the bill of arreor ,  SLA of retired Supd where 
bri 131plab (honé, LDC was tuppoaed to prpored the bI Sri 
.Gooj didzo 	onsujtt,ie Service Bok of the retjrehSupdts 

	

Das 	was I 	 •- 	 • 

\ t7ransfer ed fromJorhatDivisiontoAartaiaDiv. 6 16.87 
and _thcotherSriS.Iiutta - transferred ,from Jorhat Diy 	to 

II!: Silohar Division On 2.1.87 both 01 them had since ret ired Lroi 
their respective places of,postin. 

That the said Sri N.N. has, sanctioned the Bill fr.173f'f 
(iO/.SDA/91 dated 15.7.91 wuountirig to Rs.1,22,805/- preared 
bySriL.C, Uooi and tke cheque was also signed by hirnShri 
Das dircted Shri Uogoi to take money from the Caøhier for 
diebursaiierjt. On 1.7.91, being the pay-day and Sri A.C. 13orf3, 
rjuested the Casi-iler to hand over the money, to him in res-

pect of three retired Supdts. 8/Shri J.. Hazarika )J.C. Dns, 

• 	Cont/d...P/2....-.  
A (.anhior being buzy with payments, Sri L.0 (JooiP/  

I 



\. 

That on 7.8.91 the said Shri N.N. Dascame over to Hqr. 
oJ:fice l'llloiig and subiiiitted a written complaint again 16t 
Arl A.C. bore, cachier where he did not disc8ose.the acival 
fact kflOWjflG fully w]J. all the anomaiiqic.sh. 

Whereas, the Asctt. Collector, Jorhat, on return from 
• ie'vc, verified the lull N 0 .173/00/SDA/91 dated 15.7.91 with 

I;lte Liii 110 . 3 110/GO/1'ay/36 dated 26.6.86 and found that the 
nJ.Lnrltux'eS of /hrj J.C. Das and S. Dutta do not tal.Ly. In 
this connoctj.on, A.C., Jorhat called for an explanati.k, from 
bri L)aa under C.No.L41/cN/Aoj/9l/136 dated 22.8. and 
Sri Dns, irk his reply dated 28.8.91 admitted the f ac t.! 

in view of the azzove documentary evidence, it:apear 
th at Sri N.N. Das committed an of ~enckcl gross rnisdeènour 
dis l, layinf ,  lack of integrity, misuse f official powsr,1th a 
dithoxiesL motive. 	 f}j 

Thuc by the above act Sri N.N. Das, A.O., ex*iLed 
lack of intet 1rlt.,y, duvo Lion to duty cud acted in amatir Un-
becoming of V. Govt. servant and thereby contravened prtsion 
of Rule 3 (1)(i)(ii) & (iii) of the C.C.S.(Conduct) Rules 1961g. 

Contd..p/3,,,. 

I,  
/ 

/ 

- 	 p 

Ii JdW I  

nd S. .I)utta for disbursement. The Cashier, SriA.C. Bore, 

andedover Rs.51,059.00 to Sri Gogoi for disbursement to The 
bove mentioned officers. After a while, Sri Gogoi intimated 
ri DOra, Cashier that N.37,428/— was paid to Sri J.C. L)a8 and 
•' Uutta and returned the balance amount to cashier which was 
eant for Sri.J,N, Hazarike, 

That on 2.8.91 while going Through the biLL by the 
ruhier, Sri A.C. Bore, a doubt arose in his bind regarding 

the genuineness of the signatures of /$hri J.C. Da and S. 
L)utta Retd.Supdts,Th11 and there the cashier reported the 
matter to the A.O., Sri Sri Dora also enquired the 
fact whetLier Sri J.C. Das & S. Dutt caine over to take the

11 

money. But. non of the officer's present has seen them to take 
payment. ri L.G. GOG0I wae:abaent.ozi that des. Afterwards, 
ri N.N. L'as,A.O., instructed Sri AC. Bora Cashier to de-

posit nñ amount of P1.37,420/— from the cash to S.B.i.. The 
cashier deposited the said amount in 5131, under Ch. No.36 
doted 7.8.91 from the cash in hand. This resulted ashortae 
of .37,42e/_ in cash of Jorhat.Division, 



'- 	-.--_. 
-. 	 - 

- ..; I; 
Anrexuie  

/ - 	List of documents by which the axtic1e.oj charge framed atcjnst 
/ 	Jhri N.N. 	Das, AO., 	Cuctnis 	ud'Cezitr0]. 1xoi8e-, Jox'hat 	are I 

proposed to be SUstained.  

Bill No. 	173/G9/SDA/914l5.7.9lL,.. -- 	 ' 
service Books of S/Shri J.C.- Das &•Sukhamoy Dutta, Retd, 
SUbcrjntendent3. - 
Cash Book 'of Jorhat Divisional 'office, 
C.No.41/c0N/4cj/91/106 dated 22.8.91 	- . Rcprenej -jtatjon dated 28.8.91 o 	Shri N.N. Das A.O.. 

64 Written Complaint dated 7.8.9iof Sri N.N. Das against - - 
Sri A.C, Bore cashier. 

7. C.No. 4 1/CQN/AcJ/9l/197 dated 13.9.91 	- 

• 	. 	J)fleXure 	- 	Iv. 	 - ., 
 A 	 4 

:• 
1jijt of witnececs by whom the az'ticleof the chargefred 
tLtiitit &thri N.N, 	L) 	A,O,, Custo5 & Central Excise, Jorhat ................ 
are 	ropocd to be sustained, 	 - 

/ 1. 	iJiri d.c. 	IJQS, 	Rctd. 	Supdt, 	 l.f 
2, 	Zjhri 	uk1ie;:oy Liuttn Ret&1. 	updt. 

- 	. 	hri L. 	Uoioi, 	adh?c LLC.  
• 	hri A. 	hora (Ca1ii') 	T.A. 	 . 	. 

. . . . .  

- 	 (Sc 

7 
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CONFIDENIIAL 
• 	 - 	 . 	._ 

-,Th.C.11.oter (Dy Namu), 	-.'... 
• Cust.ma & Central xoia.,' 

I 	p 	
4 

•., 	••n 	
-;., . 	 '-•;.• 	# 	4, 	. •. 

H 

Subjects-. Written statement sfd.funcsagnLnat 
the ohurge* fremusubmiuuiahsf,--:.. 

• 	 With reference to yuur:M.m.runum C.N,.Z1(1O)A/ 

CU/IG/3/91/152-.153' detid Shillunq' 24.2.92, I h,vuthft 

hsn.ur'ts eumit, the full.wing r.ply/ulunuti!n..ifly 

sU.rt sq my defence ugainut the.chareu framud.tb.r.in . 
•''? 	 ' 	•., 	 ••-•• 	i 

That uir,.the .ffjoe. stuffs including the Lower. 

Diviajan Anciatunt Sri LC. Guget-was gun.reliy-ns.ei-
nlly inutruotud t.ié aenault the uurVice husk if-each md 

every rutired •fficnr while 'rasrinu their erruar hula 
__I.J ...__.i_1 .1.4... 	11_..._...  
BJ.1 1IC U 	 CU 	uJJ.WWeII1ie. 	 i MI&M,W&W . v viu.' I'' U  
duty if Sri L.C. Gagei to cunauJ.t the aeriaa beak of Pri 

J,C. Dus and SriS.f1. Dutta, Sup.rintundsnte - .Sri Guge 

-aftur the preparing this bill of Sri J.C. Dec and Sri S1M. 
DUttu and of acme ether .ffic.r', plecud thós..d, bullsf It 
bufare me for my eiQnutu*.. The said bill N.173/GO/SD/91 

dtd.15.7.91 centained the narnue of the fulluwing- uffic,iu 

hauidnn Sri J.C. .fle and Sri 5.M, Duttu 5upsrintend.nti 

1) Sri . Surundra Singh, 2) -Sri J,N, liuzerika,. 3) Sri II 	 U.N. 

Bare, 4) Late Humakanta Dcsa, 5) Sri 3.R. Iey and 6) Sri N.00 

Due. On euking Sri Gugsi infurmed mu that he prupQred thu 

hill aftar pr.par vurificution. with 	apsctivs ducumsna and 

cse.uuch I aigned the bill an gued faith in due course of my 

ufficialbuain,aa, It is net. useihle t.yarify each 

every item of a bill and for each. v.rifipat1n- we havs!j 

	

• 	depend on the etatumujit of cur. oub.rdinats which supporl 

/ 
to eat huneetly and faithfully and this ken nuver be terñud 

as ne;].içunoe of duty. 	'- 	 - • 	 •. 	 • 

A 	
Regarding the diuhureernent if.5,O59.00 by ri 

A.C. Dere, Cashier. to Sri Geget Iid n.thsi. any kn.s 

and/or infermutien whatesevir. I went ts •initab54tJt0ly 

• - 

	

	clear that I never auked the Cushier to th-dev.r amount 1  to- 

Sri Gegui for diuhursement. Undàr the rulsi and inatructiufl8 

it in the duty if the Cashier to bondsvsr ha amsunt perine'.ly 

I 	 tt5uUh rr.tirod pareano snd-tm Otain velil,disbhegi thernof  

psroentlly from auc,h afficnr, It is not ttaar why ,
'an4 under 

Eli 



- 	
- 

,,.'het oiraumat.nceu the ameunt peyahle to Sri J.C. Des end 
7 	Sri S.M. liutta buy. to he bend.d over to Sri Geg.i for 

payment by the cashier. 

Subsequently th. matter Dome to my knewledge uri—sffi-
cielly an 940.91 when ei Preventive Officur ruparted the matter 
tern.,. On enquiry I feund that the Cashier cemmitted grins 

irregularity in handling ever the cash to Sri Gegei for 
ursement, Therafere I immediately a.ked the Cushier to dpaeit 

he said sum of (h,37425/— into 5,3,!, from his ewn Suurce Os 

that their may net he any finnnci..l ieee to the Gev.rnm,nt but 
suprisingly . onsugh he depUsit.d the m.n.yin 5.8.1 9 , JsrhtH 
from dspertmentaj Cast, instead if hi. ewy Seuras as directed.! 

In this connectimn I bag teetate that for r"sin 
heat kriwn te himnaif the cashier did net p1c the Coah Bas 
nnd ether r.lat.d heiko aLma, 31.7.91 to 5.0.91 for my van9.. 

'md eignature initg of reputed demanO. Theugh un,p 
- thus rulea this can hack an4 ether r.iat.d pp.rs are ti he 
pliced hnfere me an the earns day after any cue-h trsnunot3erm.J! 
Only an 6#001 he hnrrded ever this duplioate key of thu .afs.j 
Xti this cennactLnn'my letter dated 7.0.91 sddr.ee to the 
Additiunl Celleoter (P.&V), Shillsng may he p.ruead. A capy. 

if the auld letter is wnui.oed herewith for ready rafarencs.. 

Ihurefure uniier the facts und circumatanues chive I 
did net cammit eny  eat efmiedsm.unur displaying lack if 
intre-grity\.f.rnjauoe of.uffioiel, puwer.' 

I have served the l departme,,t faithfully and sincerely 
for laut 32 yesru witheut any hiam. whatM,uer in my aervia. 

• carrier end us SuaI I prey to yeur. hen.ur ts aenajder my oils 
leniently, acãupt my explenatien and drep the preoeedin 
aac.rdin;Xy. 	 : 	• 

- 	I deaire that I oheuld Ise heard in pere-en to expiai?.. 
the matter more fully. 

1 

Yuuro 'uithfully, 

C N.N. DAS ),
III 

Admjnjatr, Uve Officer,' 
Customs kC.nb)I -xsn,J 



/ 	USTCt1i AND CENTRAL EXCISE::SFflLL0m, 	7(t77 __ 

C.N0.II(1O)A/CIU—ViG/3/91(part)/,V 

To 	 ••:,. 

hri N,N.Das, 
Administrative Off 	(aetd.),' 	. 
Garamurgaozi,Engjneerjng College Road, 
Near 0'reen Park, 	•. .•. ••. 

"P 0.Jerhat,Dint.J.rhnt,)..) 5 

Subjeot:—Discipljnary proceedings.;agajnst.•rj 
N.N.Das,Administrative.ipfujcer(Retd,).... 

1 	regardjn. 	I .,  ............... .. .i.

• 
  

1% 	•. 
.Encloed, please find herewith'a'copy .f the 1.0's 

report.in.recpect oiyou.r Cace.Yeu are requezted to .iubmjt 
your representation or submission enthe I.'s report to 
the undersinged within 15 (fifteen) dayn from the date of 
receiptof this letter. 	• ................ t .  ...• 

Please acknowledge receipt. 
. 	f..,.. 	

H 	 •. 	 • 	 . 	 . 

Encle:—As_above. 	 . 

• 	 I. 

Lj 

	

I 	%• I 	• 	• 	. 	' tz .  

	

'jv 	-t 	 ( B.THMAR') p 
, 	 Deputy Conmisioner(p&v), 

Custems and Central 	 11c ri  

	

\ 	 •. . 	• 	• 	. 
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LtIQULBY tJ1'Otl.f itt T1111 C4iJ 	O1 OIJJtX 	.11 	J)A3 

tihri H .11. Dail , Al*,L i Aotrativo Or:tioor , J oitrt ohnraod 

cbaz1ornont and mLn-opproprjttjon of Govornnont rnony 

to thu ttmo of flo. 74,1350.. from the o,nh of thu Lvinjon3. 
Offioo. It La thoroforo 9  aUaod that he had £o.L3.od t 'o main- 
th 	aboluto LntorLty. 4ovotio to duty od aoto in a 

mnnnox un-b000rnLn of 'a Govt. Sorvn.nt and thoroby 0Ontr,yu.ud 

tko I'rovioion 	of flub 
 

.(Co,iduot) (u1o, 1964. 

3Tiret h6ttring wao to.lcon on 4th Doo' 92 cuid wao attenclatl 
• 	by (Thxj. A.O. J3pvah, Oharo4 Offiojal und lJhrJ. L.a. Gooj, 

	

Chcr6d. OffjoLj..8hxi },N. liar,, C1irLrtod Offioio.j.'wn.r, not 	 F 
, 	Procont4durLngt}10 proliminnry hen.rLng 	The othor 2(two) 

who wore pz'000nt inepo4,td the dooumonta 

Noe1to 18of the 1Lt onoboced alotwith or 	No. 	 I 

	

44 32161u..vz0192 dated 10_8_921. 	 1 
During the hearing he 	on 2d-3-93 At 11 .00 hourci J7F 

in the ohaisbexjof Doputy Golleotor (Audit), Cuotome nnd 

Central 1)xoion • 13 I$. 3.10n the toL3.owj.na  oLLjooi a rtitonded a 1' 
- 	 V 

1. fl)irl 3 	Oun-te, Proao.atin Officer, 

2 0  Chr N.It, Dji3 (hn.rgod OULJ,al 

J, 	LJIiri. A,U • 1)01 Lth 01mritud  
13hri. L.0, aocoj, cId Cffioi.  

	

0I2-11  H.N. i3orah,iliofonco Counr,ol of Shrj'A.C.Borah. 	I 

	

OX.
• 	 V 

DurLztg th hearing the iotonoo Aeoietant, to fl)tri A.?. 	I 

	

Doro.h roquoatoc to the l'rerienting Offioor to oxarntho the 	 !. 

wLtnon000. 	I 	 V  

	

• 	

V 	
V 	 V  

0 	 0 	 Sun.. N.N. l3oa, the 2nd witnor,o war, oxacinod by he 

	

1 Fr000ntinLr Offioor. 13hri' N.N. Dac war, akod- why •o did' 	V 

not djr6ot Shrj! 13. Ghooh,' LDC, .133.11 CJ.oic to prapcLro the Bill. 	
j 

	

V 	 Ohri 11.1. Do ropijod tht ho fix'ct dirnotod. Nr. Ohorjh to 
V 	 tho bill bot LO ho ,wto n, now umn and did not 1cnw 

	

V 	tho )artLOUltLr,3j of the off iburo he rouor,tod AdrnLi otrAtive 	 V 

Offj.c, ur to divoo C :Jhrl. GooL 1  tQ p•op.'u V VthQ iii.i. 	
. I 

V 	 IV 	
V 	

p 	 V 

	

0 ! 	 0 

Tho ProcentInx 0tfioor rakod wlietlior thci wit 
00 o 

V 	 1 Obtairod approval of hi&ox aUt)VIOrjty bni'oxo anotionin or 

propt,jng the bV.11. 	Tho wl Vti ,:n , n xiyp1j:d rnIo in tho drnwin 

and d1abu-cii ofrio or in c no of ]Dtyrunt of py and t11owan- 	
V 

	

V 	
OCO j; wan not 1loc000ary.to bttin prior approval of 	

F H 
	IVI '00 

Aor,iotctiit Coilotor.  

V 	

II: 

V 	 V 	VVVV V• 	V 	V 	V_VV_•_V_ 



•1 

4 

-------.---- 	 - 

1 ç 

IiifO1R1 o Utiinnol o.,koU Uto uJ.tnne iJ1irJ.-1fl.fl • -i)o who Uiu' 

ho oliocka(i the nnmorj inclnuoa in the Diii. 7iioforo üignLn it 

Ho iop]iod ho pnrtio3.)y ohookd tho HJU arni oiut u 

£uJ.1h but U.d notl think that inin0000mobody olno nob working 

in tim HLvI. iii cit itiorn I.iiul udoiPi 	Abou$ the unil o Lakingo to be 

takon from tuto Off'iourli inoi.ui\od £nlbo Diii. tho /1miiot3'i. 

OUioor ropiiod that tlaooa un.lertp.kitgo wero ot put up to 
him for )ti approval. He aino did not pUot10 -it. ltor on. 

• X'r000nting OffJ.00r noxt nokod tho witnoo to who tini 

WOO poiti ni, ho had otatod In hJ.o etotomont that the monoy 

	

• 	War, paid wrca*L3.ys llln roply wao that the 000iiioi-', -  3hri A.C. 

]Jorcth hoe oololy raopoiioib].o for the wrcng payment. The 

Dofo3tuo Oounuol akr,d whntli,r -tho Caoliior. 0',XhL, 
 .0Opp with tho 

diobuz't,omont workl,ttlono or none otio oi.00 in 'tim Eranoh. Ic 

alno oiaod for paymqnt of poy cuici ailiwanoon on poy day 

Only. lI1.a reply in that oomo othor offia ore 'rorn .othor 

• I)iutoiio oto olco .1mrskntillm tho ocv,hior in dhaburalne the 

• "y. Dl-7-91 Who fl pay iny o& cymont of the Amount by any 

poroon oxoopt the !onohior woo a mottor of rocu-lar pruotioc 

in the Djvjr,ion. floao.x'ding refund of the anOtxntto th e  

Dopnrtmont the mt wjtno 	01rI1I3j.C, GOO1. ntatód ho. woo forood 

to writo the lottor datod 27- '92.t'j tim AoOiotttht Co11octv', 

	

• 	Ad,iijaivttLvo Offlo OL' stud Vnuilio.r. 	The AmLiU-rttrettj,vo 

Oi'fioer otatod that thoy had not forced to writô thio lottor. 

lie 'voluntnrjly wroto it caid paid tho runount to the onolilor 

in £1vo inovoi.ljuontø. Tho I?ofortoo eouitool aloo etatod that 

• 	an.on.ouzit of lb. 1500/* woo r000ivod in the Ctiall Hook 

4%31oi0 11 by tito AutiI.jt,uit Uolloo tor mmd ooitrirunod by the AdO 

dqrn, ZJhilloog. Thcr woo an alleatiou that 16al3hjcr dopojtod 

• 	Ho • 37,428/- Into tim tvnncnry jocctiiu.t the nnouitt nip-nppro- 

• printod by uli'J. L.C. tooj iuid Aho Cnl1n wa oiaod on 

7-8-91 b the Admji'j,jtrntjvo Officer-whether permjrjajcjn from I 
the Ao5.ntn:tt Coiloctor woo obtoinorl Shri N.H. Dor, vtmo 

an prior perniir,cion won obtuilnod from Mnintnwt - Colloctôr 

('ml rtctc'rfl Lmc 	I;o 1i5.ii ct''iIil.'r srnu diroctod to -iko the payniont 

frolil hiJ.ri O'1t t1002'C n • 	Wit', thor thir' nolil amount woe dopooitod 

fz' )tii V 0111 tti 11 III 	c ,nh OPL 	of C Ic' o oi'. i'b wo nrr mir od by.  

C 11(1)11 or. 	;Jhr.L fln nrI 11 tl' I: itlAh011th ho 	i. ned thu Chcl1rLn 

rtu tohIctoror of tim cloponi t tim Cnnhi.or told him that- the 

tlIIC)U Ill; hOC I'JIflfl IL fr'nt )'jn I) OIIVC 0 00 ItO at cood tho Tro on ury 

C boll on, 	i)o Cut tic o Coon,) 1 ic 	rnkod him who thor 11(3 Veil i. 

tint C,t,hi ot flirt c).eut- of thin •ioy. 	31.:tL Don 	npltr'd Iti 

	

- - 	
- 	 ( oontd-p/3 ) 

J 
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ILI  

nottivo booRuoc ho coirno to JIiJ11oig c'u tilmir'day to roport 

the matter to tho Col1oot' 1 . On 19-0-91 when the oaoh book 

HRU ',Luouu ia inn no mini') V110 1'l)nrtrlf 1iV the arlOUne that 

wnr, wro:igly jrtid r.houid doOI?itod in JUI immoditol. Thin 

Dofoito Oounnr 1 ii t n -t.1 nina o tho rtimilirlm wan ,,snili. oi 4  

..ntar ci lprjo o-12 dEtYD in not foroorul. 	 :1 
1'ronont1ii 'ffJ.00r 	ri1cod Itoi, cmii whr Olin L.C. UOoj. 

made r000vnry. t  1)Ld you Innint (fin. Gooi in *iikinj thii 
dopoai.t 	The Adiritt-iir,tx'ttjv Ofiioor otatod that he did not 

do oo. fihnl. Gogoi paid tho 1  cunouxit on hiø own... 	 - 

J)urJ.n, tho }ioiujn hehd on the 21st July,- 1993 at 

11 .00 ),tai,l Liii Lim 0.rJiun oi' thu Arit,i,, -tnnt Collaot%Av, Cuutonu 

and Uo,itra1. flxoj:o, .loihrmt •tho :170.13-ovi3ic ofjoex,, were 

Prootintl 	 - 

1 • 	Ljhu 	i. T • 0uIi:tn , i'xiouimtjii Offiour, 

11hrill  II .11. h,t,i,(Jliarod Ocrjnjl. 

Jhirjj ?1.0J Dao, Dofonoo Jmjøtnt to Ohnj, U.N. Dan. 

¶Jhu, )'iiui'iu'iit.Juij 	t)fCjt,,, 	-ii Ltttntl that thin A,mpii, LuuitL 

C'oliootor hcud cirjknd tlio 11 (i,iavon) nupoi• Lntondonto to t.ivo 
l;hin iuiidortnkLn,,, vjil0 	 £J( 16 )1/nr.xj/91/3o21..l ilni-od 
ji 	..Ih..tlj 	lull 	III. 	llttuIuui 

 
it It I llrv 	hiluit 	liii I- ill 	11 	I 114111 	l, ttui 	Jlulhl,iltiI, uit-u.. 

11 I'll liii 	IIluil. 	•l • tl 	hl,tui 	itiiil 	Ilhiti 	II. 	11111 I i, 	'I'Iin 	i','in..ii II ii 	-(I rIl,it,.t. 
iiu,c t 	,ikiid why Uisu itrintir J)/ witul j'iilut to Wuoun two 	upcttn. 

without obttt1njii nny undortnkinGo. Tho Doforioo Aooiottut. 

to Win. 11.11. Drill , Chnjd 0fL Lo ml nu ph od thri t tif tni• 	i- . 

ine Anniutnut Cbhlool.or'c, az-don to picpcmro the JDA niii tho 

Adminjottcitjvo Offiorii' diractod the .aoalina Aeojøtent in 
tho Dill Drn.noh to prepare the OL(1 Dill. The Dill Cleric 	

: 
i'aLlod to oomply 1with the ondoro of the /thiuLctratjv& 

Offionil Mid Ohvl. L.O. UooL p  LI)0(iuilhoo) 2Lo1nrnd bhiO ))j.)j 
wi LhouU any order Li'Qni thin Atli.iljiji, tzatj.vo orrio OZ. 

Tho l'z-or,oiitjjig orrmoor r,kiidU that the (JiM 'ujll ia 

propttrod for tIo poriod of thou- pori'cI.ng at Jorhieit J)ivinl.on,  

Adminjotrativo 0.ffJ.oer p..i:ioj gave tho poriod of pouting 
 

of thona 2 3uperiiitonmtoumi3 to 31'z-i Goaoi whil.. propz-i 	tho 

bill cirid ri000rcfl -igiy (JhrJ. Oooi pinptrod the Dii). and put it  

( Contd.....p/4); 

/ 	
1! 



i; 	, 	cirçi101. 	iiIii, 	tiit,,i 	t1IuItI,.1t • 
Dol'olloo AotiJ.r tnnt, atnud thn 	thu Ac1iii1itjtz Ative Oirjoor had. 
itciC 4bt.vo)t any oi Uni,, to (Jhi J Oogoj to rropcuo the Pill 	

\ Fui't;Iior, WIIOn i?iO biLl wan put;up #Long wi.'th t1tb i'i,ij. rnt-ti' 
i o Uhu AiiiLiiL ii U't U,Lv, OffLunp)t ha j'iitttii 	U J j  a biLL, 	

1 
Thit .1 utii,u Ul.i 	On Lotu u tinUod tkid.j iii )iin UlJgtju,U 

do Lad 20..O-91 t$i 	 a tr0 tiI.vo Offio,r vljç i, 	iu 	nr pie 
) tIin 	the, hi U w p 	i it, od 11 vu, tJøz vjofl lJooic rtnd A000ut0 
Di ii,icl, in pi it 1 0 hci o L,i,d the,,b Jorvjoo Dook of thoco 
p'irejon,j worn not ctvi.. 	b1 in Jon,,1 t DivjaL On th -io pponr 
to be contrndiotoxy. Th Dofo;co Aajote, 	otatodtl,nt 
1J t), 0o Loo liocjlco woro nvnLl,,blo 

j1 tim DjvJ.0j on oxoot 
tho Joryjoo Book0 of Jhxj J C J)na and Slix'j fl Dtta, aUPd3 

11i lx otontiiig 0tfjci,, wIiozi thia irrogu1,j itjo0 wo 

tiotootod and ;10 dotoot0d it? Tito Dof0n00 Aóojótjt rcpljod 

I I wrj dvt,o Iid on tho 2nd /e,t; 1991 wba 	ha pro,luoo,j 
IIio Cnfl), hook for ru 	notux.o • 	rho flofe,0 .&noju titt roplI.nd 
hut t it wlJ tho orr,hj,' ho do toote,d and told thiu AtinjoLr a ... 

Live, OffJior t)t,tt the, 	ne,h 	 cou).d no h h, 'iirt,d 
Of 	Lit,,110 i.7' nu3.nj•I tine,. 

TIi., 1o,i u,it LJ.yt 	OffJ.e, iz iinxi otti Lod tht the, onol,J. or in 
,, 	onooj t1str,d 4hl June,' 92 thnt ho hod dtöt 4 	

P4 	 - 
jrroilr,xjtj0e, and brouht it; to t)io flotico of Admjnjutratj, 

Offioni on 2-0-91 thoinetfiot , Ad,nI.2d.atiu4ivo Oioor rlooeodod 

for JIiLllong on 1-43-91 	Lho Ti ocontjng Offjoor nolco d Adri f  
oti ntivo Olfjoor whoii ho 1 oiuinod btoIc from 0hi3lo07 Tho 

AdntLnjrjtrctt.j0 Officor ropliod th'xt ho roturnoj 
OA 9Th Aug'91 

ctf -Loi' jiiforinji thi, C031ooto• etboot the 

4: 

llo 	nnoitLL,tgz 0ff5 onr jun 	nLrtod theti nf-t. hi,, 
mit,,',, f.,,... 	iit.: 	 r 	 .. ... 	 - 	 -. - 	 xum 	 tho Coh Dok Wo oignod 
by t)in Adnil.ffl. ntrtjvo nm 	 on th 1(1-0-91 , thoi o hnt, 
boou , Lw 	iflL Qf 1 C) i.11tyrj for vxrjrjoetj on of tho oEo)j boolr, 
wh , w",i th Li,? 	lb 	AdiiiLiiI ii 	. Li Va O.Cf I.o'r otttti,tl. thi.t. tb 	I 
(n,j1t uoulj z, C 	viti 111 o 	I'j Uio Atojc,tt Qoll.00jox a ho 

1Lu Oil J.onvo dw:j.i the I)L'J.od • 0niy on hi o rotiru tho onc,h 
WOO vrjfjj cuia AdtnLnjotx•-jvo OfioO wj ablo to oin the 

Unoh )oo1c. 



- 	k•; 	• 	. 	-. 	- 	..--,- 	- 

Tue Pronon-tin. Offionr: p0iea out that Ohzi.Oooi :  in  
1,, li tit I.ni.iii t; iI, ti, ci 4 -(1-93 eta to d th,1 U tita amounb or 
j. 17,221.31 wflfl not dopuni.tod by him i.e. the amount wuo not 

Dfundod by him at n1l. In hioI earlier ntatomont dated 

-10-92 and 27-5-92 ho otateci that; ho lind bon forood to give' 

ip ntatooiont by tho Aunintant ColJ,00tor, AdmLniotratj-o 

fficor and ônohior. Tho rop3 ff Doonoo Aonjutuut 	..... 
H.C. Baa Lv that; tJIirJ. Uooi waônot forced to gjvo -t;he otato-(. 
mont, the wlOullt of fln. 17,228/-1 wan paid by him Yolttntori ly 

The Trononti ,)te Of.fjcoz- a,)kod wlit1,,,z- Adminjoti-ativo 

Offionr had dJ.1'uotnd n,thiox' to dLi,bui-no the $DA on pay day. 

thin Dofanoo Aojtiit replied that Adminjo-t;rntj0 0ffior 
iacj I 

iocu,,d inetruotiozu, t)ult no o thor ai1 0 1,1.210,, ohould ho djo- 
ponnd on ipey 3oy nn4 in thin' a ann Ad:nintotrntLv o  of 

had not Lnotruotod onohiorto pay the 3DA. Tho Admjntr.. 
tI,vn Offioor 	l.ho ntatncl t;hst tIn :JJ)A wn, paid to •tho0ø two 

juporjntondonto without obtaining anyundortakjp0. 

Thio 3.nooiitLng Officer 114)X t nvthed who thor the Adgnjin-tr._ 
ittivo Officer dirootod uhrj A,C. Dortib to dopoajtthe amourt 

wct ohort l'io m ! tho ooh 	Tiao 

Officer ropliod that ho had dirootod 31ri Borah to dop001t 
amount f2'o,n liLa own neuron,, and nut; from thio octaji 

b. 	. The TrOoolltIniz Offjocz- 	ii 	hijj brj.t,f 	dated 4-10-93 
agajnr,t Shri' 11.11. 	Un,,, 	Adrnini,,t1.tj3 Offiour, 	Cuatomo 	and 
Contrn]. 1xoj,,, 	or)iat ,jtatncj 	that 	thio bill no, 	173/06/1)A/ •- 
93 	dtod 15 -7-91 	anountLmg -to 11 13 	1,22,001_ 	Woo Pz-flp'od by 
the L.B.C.(Adhoo) 	31tz-i I.C. 	Gooj 	on 15-7-91 	on the oproca 	-- L 
ordor of ohorgod Offi4ct1 6hz-i 14.14. 	Daj and nifinnhl by 	tha 
tiiti 	11.11 • 	flue 	iitd 	Lito 	U1iuc, 	110, 	?O'flj2lJ 	du tod 	15-7-91 	w 	- 

• oncaoIoj.,o 	that 	dy Ltoolf 	(Exhibit iJ-7,-11 	6-14) 	nvv 
thi ouahi no 'fomal a ann ti. on or 	thio 	A(jUj,, tant Coiloctor WOO on 
the fj).0 durLg1 	that tin,,, 	La an nntnbljn1od Zaot. 	 . 

Thio a-aid b13.1 	war, proparod oil, thin banja 	of the 	ohuio,d 
offjc,j_ a],' 	vorb ni 	cli. 	,,c, ti on, 	IIII .11 thin 	j'nrj. ad 	of 	poutjci 	of 

IlAtttn t  Li/Uhri Jogoridra D,cn and 3ukhamoy- 'otired 3updto. woo 
flino 	furjij,,,hr,j 	by 	thii 	(flcr;nci 	OfficJ.rt:1., 	ii-i. 	ii .i 	• 	Drtr, . 	• 	• 

(JInnrt,i. 	on 4-6-93 	will 	oxhiLbLt 	i-fj) . 	i'iitin 	tho 	perpo-tunt-jon 
of t1lo fraud war, 	Litjtjctd by 	thu 	OaJ.d 	 Baa, )thow1g 
fuilj 	WnU 	that 	thic.,,,, 	p,irneinn 	cc 	. 	in 	tccn a 	In 	lc'rjuit 	Dijejou 
nt,.0,, 	July' (J 	CInci 	Ilcelcan 	tiin(' 	(mnavi. .n 	l'c,nlr., 	Wfl'0 	nOb 	#Wti3,b.0, 	I 

I 	 ( 	coat' 	x'/6 	) 	 • 

-- 	:. • 
- 	 . 

r .  

- 	- 	:- 	.. 	• 



/ 
	

• 	I 	
.. 

fl u /1 

lIiu ML.1 lJIitL N,N, 
VAtt 'UI it , iI. uI4Mb% thu flu in uiandn01. 	bof.0' D"Alcintr ,,ttoh t3,po o 	 o • t&ro4 Otfjoj ('3.a ç oxhJ. bit-jt 'in'jn 	o,i 

actual 
who, cunount of 11 0. 1,22 ,0051.. Wna drnwn 011  15-7..91 bu 
no oaflod dinbu•rioniont of t 1,10

300jfjo nun of ft0. 7 ,420/ 
wa do1i1orit0y on 317-91 bojng a i'ay dy no that 

tho other otaff of tho Jorllat DLvj0j0jj OfLj0 oxootjmi 
tho throo ohagod offiojal3 	 nii 	cot a hLnt of thio fraud. 

On 31-791, thn 'imnrod 
Ofijojflh3hrj N.N. Dao, loft the ofrj0 

oarly (oxhibit Hcrjn or 4-6-93) ,in 
an tho followLimg OUojatoø j- 

An Per hi0 Shz'j 	
N. Dan) otuto,nozmt datod 15-592 (oxibit 	5); 

MSubcoqu01y the mattorot10 to my 
knowjodgo Un-ofj0j' ily on 5-8-91 whon a l'rovontjvo 0 ioor roportod thu nto to 

mo" an1 tho 2rodt(o( 	o thu 	on 2 1-79 	thorej th Dofonc0 Aanjnt1t of this ohax'g 	offj0j 	otto0, . . . . Tb D.A. 	op1id that 
 

It wao nto - d on 2-flp1 , 	ln ho prOduo04 t1i oaai book for 	
The D.A. ropj0 t)mt 	wn thin oaQ),o 	wh dotootod and tola tho A.O. that th0 Cnrjh Book could nob bo' zoix•od 

bOJUOO of t11000 
TIIO Chrtod Official 21irl N.N. Do0'0 otvbomont (oxhibit -5) that tho .... ! dafjhkbr did not Placo t1l0 Cah Book wid obhoz' rolotod hooku oino0 31-791 to 

5-8-91 for my vejfjoobjon • 	 ammc cignauoinopito 
of ropoatod dornanda" 

in thorofàro £alooj 

7-3-91 an MHOWA t of 1tO 3723/- w1 ne doponitoci by 
fliu'jP.N. Doo £rom ho 'Canli inhond' vido Challan No. 

36 data 7-0-91 
,. with tho fuU OOmnojounno00 that thio oroato 

ruunjn  uhu 	of 	
8-11 	S-17). 	-, 

(o) 	8hrL N.II, Dafl, a oharaod offjoica 
UoliboratoLy Avoido 

cronn oxamLnizig any 
I 
 of tho witno01o0 3.011ding orodonaâ that all 

	

:9. 	[ timo oharodoffjoja)
w6mO in 

ttn kind Cotpi'oparod a falo 1 2JiU' 

	

• 	 aiiio4 it, hd tho, o oque 
onoaohodCuldwtod £r a £oz'ni&it 

to ap1rOpiato at anIpp ortuo  tio 
I 

(Cotd. ...2/7 ).. 

I 



7g.. 

, to  abol0 )iL1 	ono 'itl h parin" tuatod 
anotlior dôoojt by dopo0jtj1 	Lom 'cn, 	J.n hutti' n oqn 	nou, 	fl1ooy,' 

ombozIod by th0 tllroo obar o d 

Thun 

OL'ifiOit]J 

tho O)117 	Agn t iii'j X con-n flath Dto c

0  d 

	eLnd •xp 	
bo otoU olt hi cofitjnuanoo in ciorvjo0 

0 OCflt1y 
to pubijo intoron.t 

On going tlu,o utch t lie wri-ttill,nubmjooj00 , oubmjoaj 
mado during tIt poroon 	

by Chri
olin  

OLIld the r
oportCivon by tho Proøontj, Offjoo, 

	
• 

i 	 ia, 	LJiirj X1.1I. 1)a,, hng 
rj 	 boqiili 	

hi0 duio 

inatructl

A 	 fl 	 t in 0ff 
cr,ho0ju13 

ho 

300011d1 	ho nhould hove k 
liooj'0 	a1 	 lno OhOolcod th0 orVLoo 

j th roti.01i 
U1inu,tdOlt 	

o tim Bjvi0joiI, 

t r1O2Or 1n7;hitr olatod  

• 	ittigj.,, Lai' ,*i.t00 not vnrjfj o d 0. tin, L3O)II 	dny, iUtact it wa cjnod aft 	l.1,00 
of atloaot 19(flinot00) dnyn, 	wliioh in not rogul., 	:flu'L I1,N •  Don hnd n.loo tots tio OL%oItjo to roi1 	'an amount or 	37,42o/ from h 	 o i0 

Own ouroo and dopo0i+ 
ti10 	

to th0 !i.D.. Thi0 n:nount WJ ropltood by tlio 
euohj01. on 7 -0-91 from tho caol2 in )ituid. ItOUQO thoro wn0 a 	hortn0 or ni,. 74,o6/ 	 I I f1ofl m0 000h t 	 Di-,i,,L0111 	

0i0o. Al'tho1 nomo ru;out Itia boon 	
od bvj UIaa'L 

I.71 data U 	
L.C. Oooi 	 b ix (Ado o ) ' L

io Lull 	 Ii, 110 t.  ynt boon Plid back to ilio Ofij00 	Further, 	1u'J L.e, Goroi '1011io(1 	 li 	: LL11p j)nyrn', n1 ttt 	)J 	JIu £aona r000z-d0 a'vrtj labl& 	I Its fou 	tlutt Itr,, 17,22o/ h.d 	beoii paid by 
L.C. Gooi. ho, fur 	

hrj 
, otatd th 	wao 	'cod o on n that ho llftd raid ii. 17,223/_ by tho 

than Anmi6tvtnt  AtIuiinJ, tiaLivo Of!j001. (Ud CaUhlior. They all 
dOjod that thoy hd forco 2hz-i 

L.Q. Goaoi to  O 	 )rjto to 	- t'LLtc'nc.nt0 fltfl ting that 	
h 

 portjcm of tilo mono1. 

• 	 '( Cont(l..../) 	L 



* 

t! ' 
h)It 	:i fl;U.)bUltl 

uLiiL 
di 

of 11t 	420/ 	)o 	1 10 t 	yoW 	boon 
Ae tho nmoun 

c:n 	i r(1(,vljrr,. 	y ( ii 	) 	 o vfi .ori .rhou1 

)IE'J 	1iirj 	(itiI(JIiL L 

( 	EVA 	11.fl. 	jfl1LCEiTA 	) 



/Tho Deoplity,  

3hilirng 0 	 . 

rncdinçj 	rzt 3ri 
c1,F. 	r-- 

L' your lcttcr. C  
A/CIU-VI'/ 4 /91 (rrtY/ 7 1. flilt7fl 275098r  

):Vr $:.'pt you kindly extbnd tirn 
l.1.itiit vf mnIlvr 15 	:yi 5T"!. r)In 	c 	I .Q fl rporL  

of iy deCi33 ;ifc 
UhICIJ Uli). 	fti1 rTr 	•" r I vr'rnbr e 

r'f your I ,, inthIs5. 

D'tc1I- DTh..;':h 
12, 	

\\: 
1VS) 

('f r) 

7 
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I 

- 

To 

The Deputy Cowrnj.i J.oner 	•.• . 	

•'r y 	-. CUStOrn mid ôntr- 	Ecjj, 	 ' 

Youz J. .te Zjo :X(0).A/CItj\tIG/3/ 
91 atefl 

1 (2) DJ.rcjpj.nnry.oètj(6 !tj Sri 
L4eN 	,Mdmjnj 	1' Offic- 
(floid). 	.'.. 

	

:. 3ubject 
- 	 itter 

I 	

/ 	 022 XO'z repo 	t- ted WILh Ui 
cbovc rcIri1 1c ~ • 

er Sir 	
•,• '.:: • 	 In epone to your above ,roferr 10t 

dic1p1jr j 	1n 	ni'I1j& ,à 	 iO11L' 4 

 

'1) The hove referred jttrr wu received byirne be1atca1 
IUGtoniy 1ng bence: ron 1or1Jt 1(1 Cfl rCeip0j 
the said lett- ir I prayed for extefl$jonof tpe'. or 
subrniLting my  Written repre3entUofl and u} - rntiijr., 
on I.0' rcpor under ur letjer aatci 30 

	

2) fly rittn ropresenttjo 	bjsjdn : :: t 

	

May T ;  P). rins ex your ,  Honour -. 	

- 

At,  t thrflfGFjonfl"wo 1d !lik6 LUj:w 
• 	 • • 

• 	 or Ito oirri kihi Uttel ion.tctlic V2y ac 
the relent h.tii:or pymnsDA 	prpuri• by 

. roon. CntrutL to doh c I 6rk  iAbl h'm • 

	

	
açrt' bit i1jtt3e.nio 	thin hbi, ph 
de1egatrJ '1t1i Lhc '140 .1Vk &  'ho person i,J Sri L.C. 
Gogoi, L1)C. The 'Jork done irie1J tor hi 
can not' bind me and o: thore UnautiL.c 

	

cin not h hold 	pn.ib1c 

/iO. 



	

.2 	
• 0 	 •• 	 •• 	 . 	 . 	

0•• 

/ 	: 	• 	t.:: 	 • 	.: 	' 	. -- '. . 	.. 	' 	.. 	.; 	 • 	. 

/ I  ' 

 

!: ;I 	 ig1jitory havin,g 	cL io;i! ; 
J •1 	 ;Qrø1 	LI had Q;Agr i1qge lay 

'4
'A.vp 4 Un1eo depdpd1on rny1 u 	U. .prnates or offi 

	

tnt:n Upto.the'otent 	doiio u 

l 	 d1ègatedrto'them,jt,5 	iyimosib1e to 

:tJ 	 Workz of tbc d ny 

t 	 '
qiy' 	 t ructure is 

! 	I$&M0 TZIK  
; 	 1 c?pw.be ing 9uch :the flut9te,re1evant of SDA 

even) 	 . 

A 	Ax1 s. C Goctii tçt 1  C 414w5 heir B ervi cc 

	

' ,books',s who 'ac Le3 for,, ,U 	çoop1 ho e in p1 . c.. o A. 
u4'th0ThewaieputE1dby, 	 prc4pqred bil 1 LO1. 

f 	 1Z9 (niö)i 8uperintn6ont correctly. 
4 	 *I*Il  

, 
 •Q 	hqjjfl 	checkodby the 'iE a glince and no 

41 In j  cl  regarding accuracy 
'414 tmqf1 thaii1;tLa prepared àucithe 

ped s in usual course of offici3i work 1n: 3 	. 	 i.i JJ - 	 good fLth. Dr 

e 
hav.luudy $ubmitted7J3bQ.vo .a 	dingpissig o1: 

the bfl and cigned the cheque in its due course 
on toing through bills zjnnexod thereto. 

Further, I hog 4to bmit humbly that the 
imputed on' me thàtI'bivo 	kocl.ri L.C.,Cogci, 

	

.. 	.v 	... . 	. 	'n:. 
.4.. 	1 

rintendent i5t 'Jiotr:rSrj.L.c, Gogoi L.D.C. 

	

•. h.ni;el 	ttcd in MO 6tternents that C4lshier had 
, 	III 0 	asked ; him to take money payab1e'to1ábovidtwo 

	

4 	 4 
Cuperintendentj e.n of enothc?r Superint'ndet 'hich 

"'11403 duiy vnitttcd by'  thr Cothicr' in A.0 Dorh 

	

• 	T.• . 	., . 	.. -. 	- 
444 I 

ThQtI have r I cii -therny-•nowlecg regrdin.hnc1-
ing over of Rs. 51,05900 to Sri L ' Qr Gogoi,y the • 	
ri1o3 £ordjubur m'inttoboiienernod of ficor nn. 

........................................................................... 
the knoiloc1g thu[aftor"awhile .S 	:CQtJ 	:L.1!43L 

Sri. • I3Orih :-th( 

	

• 	•' 

	

• 	, 
- 	.4 



.7/  

I 	

8r Bpreh the Cas 	 p : 42 >- ' 	• 	.. le pai  	O;   the  	 'ilid   .   OfEicrs   and   returne 
k1d d   the 
  .  	"  	

,.•  	.  	.,.•  	..   .   . •  	.•.  11flCO,,Whjch   rovguiy   concoct  	or   fbrjctcd ;   .•  	••   .  	
tOrY:OZ a i 	in •  the embozz1emci.t 

.,• ;. 	• 	, .• 	lir.: 	 . to hfl\,r 	, the amount 
.t 	Pra9aiiy to 8tçh

ons':an t1obt1 v1id diOchargetheroe, Therrore, thc ajj 
• 	 I 	• 	1 pii,. 	• 	 • •• • 	 • 

RIO , , 	h9ding °f, o t1e OlnOUzltpay1e 
3y the Ca.hjer himejf makes him 01e1y 

	

0. 	

. 	 • 	•. 	 • 	

. .miPP0Pri1tion o above 

'Zi L,C,' 
• 	••• 	.3 	 •.• 	 . 	 . 	.. 	• 	• 	

• 	.1, 	 - • 	 • 	 - 	 • 	
%, iI atemea 	

on, 26//93 ta 
'1oorre oty 4-6tho per3 OnI 

24 his atatement.(,ated 

	

thett. 	"he d 
1 no krç two' Prson 

perou1jr a.. h za c1jrecti h 
topy the amount to thrm, ho 'crcr- 

0. 

41 

•'. z. 	f 	 ,• 	
: 	

. 
1 	. 

/ 	i r, tThe ho 	that thoFo W13 JOmo)cO1lUsiodaoflgJt 
articu1r1r he Cashier A.C. 

(T..)nd Sri LpC? ogoi 	 some 
-14 : 	':.: 	 •.., k n1ii. 	•.. - 	 . 	- 	- 

.• 

,Thore i U no acceptabla rew3ons shows 	eL'L,,Cds 
that Ufler what circums taiice. he. wou, comcfle to 

-: 	
hon over to ri L C. Cogol,' the iô,t payable u. 
the said two concr 	

offijl in .vilatjon.to. • the Presdribed r
I
ules and procedures, • • 	•1" 	

: 	- : 	
1€r•ifL 	I 	c to know the rn-ttcr UnOfficj,li, 

on .O.91, when the I proventive Officü 	epta to 
me. On enqU1Iy I round that . the Cashier gro 

irregu1rjty - handing over the cash to Sri L.C. 

Gogol for din))ujmcjif, I therefore, imrnediatejy 

aF3kcd the C;h.j•- to dopoi the naid flum of 
P.s, 37, 428/- in to 3 .i3 I, 70rj- € from his old ou tc: :. 
but 	

rpr.iL1nqy enough the Cushier dCposjtd the 

ni money in 3,13.1 from JepQrientQ1 cQzh - instead of 
his own eou- 

3) 'On knowing 



	
II 	 Ir 	_ 

•/ V • 	• ..- . :tl; 	 ..•.. 	:... 	• 	
. 	-------- - 

	
-/ 	-- 	I  
	
2 	":.: •" 	

': 

:. 	1: T 	. ::. •'. ±..; 

	

r' 	

I 

	

ij- I (• 	3) 	
knowing these vary acta rogardj.ng Shortage 

01: 

	

r 	

th diviiona1 offico, Joh 
&ruahed to S1ji11ozq lodged Cji1ri 	/.C. rio.0 IIo_ 	

Written comp1 antCcZcribing 111 the facts to the 
Ouar 	on 1o,g1:; 	;.,j, 	:(:; 	

• 

was never 	 '1ny point of time in my 

	

1 	' 	•• 	 , 	 , 	 v_ 	
•) 	i 	S . 

	

,.' ''¼' 	 • 	long tenure of cjojj 	Which 8Lree from birnj 

	

A;)f4 	 being o'y ne'gligent so that I an b , . . ..... 	/. . 	 :.j. 
•; 	.. 	.- 	.. 	 . 	 I 

	

t 	' ::  
' 	; 111'rn c

c 	I 

 

	

cn 	 pn n,on ,the taoment. I 	
'witriewen who -ars interes ted pers on, i •' 	- 	 . 	• I  

fbricathd documen Iin. their favour, made SOme 

	

. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 
' tø therefore, humbTLy irayoc thit co tLc'r1 

i ervjC without 
.4 aujdower at this igo of lio, a loner 1  I may be abs olvoci 'r4 (e  

thecharges nd uhere p1ead to -alica9t, the 

t 	trrnjn 	ervjcr' 
penn Ion which x nrn 

PVUr tEh rnteof Rs 1 	 '- DC month 

	

1 	- 	 r 1,4 
fyz, kemain, ad in dtit.y 'bound' thafl tevex pay- 

. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 
I 	 - 

aith;u11 ,  

	

1 	 1 	 II 

	

........................... L. 	( 	N, • 	) 
Ic 

, 

	

K 	- 	' 	1\''."- 	 . 	- ..................... JJJLCk) 	 I 	 Cu 
Th
to and Contra] - .. 	

txe; Jorhat. 
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4 CUS1OI1 
SH1LLO1C,PIH 

To 

The Commissioner 
Central Excise and Customs. 
Government of India, 
Ministry of Finance, 
Department of Revenue, 
Shillong. 

• 4 )  

(Through Proper Channel) 	- 	. 	-• 

Sub: - 	Prayer for Immediate release of Gratuity, Commutation value 

and other penslonerybeneflts. 	 . 	•' ', •:. 

....... 

Respectodsir, 

I would like to draw your kind attention on the subject cited above and 

further beg to state that I have retired on superannuation with 	ftain 

/ 

	

	 31.1.1996 as AdmInIstratIve Officer from the department of Cartel Excise and 

Customs It Is relevant to mention here that a discipifnary proceedlnQ Was 

• 	&fr' ';3r 	.......... 	s.- - 

initiated against me vide Memo dated 24.2.1992 under Rule 14:o(the 	CCA) 

Rules, 1965 on the alleged ground of mIsappropriatIon of Government money In 

volabon of CCS (Conduct) rules, 1964 and thereafter an enquky as well as 

'presenting officer were also appointed although I had categorical)y denied the 

alleged charges brought against me. However, I have .óxtanded all my 

cooperation and participated In the departmental proceeding stated above and 

on completion of the Inquiry an enquiry report was served upon me vide letter 

/  dated 27.5.1995. AgaInst the said report a detail representatIon was submttd by 

me within the stipulated time. Surprlstngty thereafter there was no progress In 

the departmental proceedkg. However, I have retired on sup,I!nnustkxi with 

H 



2 
	 1 ,  

/ 	
effect from 311 1996 But no pensionary benefit has been paid to me except 

/ . 	th,, Ieave,salary1  Group insurance and provisional pnslon, it is pertinent to 

/ 	mention hare that till date neither gratuity nor commutation value has been 

released to ma although, five years have already elapsed after my retirement on 

superannuation There Is neither any progress with regard to departmental 

proceeding initiated under Rule 14 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, threugh 

Memorandum dated 24.2 1992 nor any efforts to release my pensionary, benefits 

such as Gratuity, Commutation value and other regular p nslonary benefIts In 

such a circumstances I am facing extreme financial difficulties. As such you are 
.............................. ........................ 

requested to release my gratuity, commutation value and regular pensionary 
- 	 . 	

.., 	 . . 

benefits 

 

with 18% Interest. 

It Is pertinent to mention here that the disciplinary proceeding which was 

Initiated way back on 2421992 has not yet beencompleted although I have 

always cooperated with the said proceeding and the enquiry was also completed 

& in the year 1995 but no further decision was taken by the disciplinary authority 

after submission of my detail representation against the Inquiry report Therefore 

I further pray that since the proceeding is unreasonably delayed for about 10 
- . 

years therefore on that score alone the memorandum of charge is liable to be 

dropped/cancelled. As such you are requested to cancel/drop the memorandum 

.: of charge sheet dated 24.2.1992 and further be pleased to release the 

• • penslonary benefits Including gratuity and commutation value with 18% Interest 

as I am in the stage of starvation and facing the extreme financial hardShip due 

to non receipt of pensloflary dues. 



/ 	
An early action in this regard is highly solicited with an Intirnàl on to the 

/ 	undersigned in the following address pieae. 

Sri Nagendra Nath Das 
Son of Late Puma Kanta Das 
Rasidentof village Gammur 
P.O. Jorhat, Dist. 
Assam 	 H 

S . 

I 	
Yours faithfully, 

(tndthDas) 

Copyto: 	 H 
s . . 	 . 	 . 	 .. 	

. 	 • I 

The Deputy Commissioner, Customs and Central EAcIee, Shdlongfbr 

information and necessary action. 
: 	 . 

i.1 	i• . 	 "" 	 ... 	 S.. 	
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(J )VflRNMENJOFINDIA 
OFFICE OF THE CX)MMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE 

C NO if (I 0) NCIU-VJG/3/] 991 (PAR1) 	 Dated - 

i t)  

The Pny & Acotni5 Officer 
Customs & Central txcise 

• Shillong. 

Subject:- Discipiinaiy Proccedb)gs initiated agnnst. Shri N.N. DAS, A0, (Retd). tid- Rule 14 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 and continued under Rule 9 of CCS (Pension) Rules,1972 after his retirement on superannuatjofl on 31/11% 	

/ 
I 

Enclosed picase find herewith an ORDER' dated New Delhi . 
	Mny 

horn the De 
2002 in relation to the vigilance case as mentioned in the above 

subjeu 
the 23rd  

received puty Secretary to the Govt of India, Central Board of Excise & Customs, 
New L)clhi vide their letter I NC) c-l4012/197 ADV/205)57 

Mcording to the said oider a p nalty 
of lO% cut in the monthly pension otherwise admissible to Shn 

N N Ih AO (Rctd) is hereby moscd on him for a period of on year
.  

I his is for your information & necicsa ry  ac'ion please 

/ 'S HOUVC 	

'I 

(Z. TOCG) 
COM3SIONBR 

Ci•lt N 
( NO II (IO)A/CIU..VJ(J/3/1991(PAR1) 	- 	( 	Dated - 	cç./t. 7 	I'c Copy to:-  

The C.A.O., Customs & Central Excise, Shiiion*. 
21 	Shri N.N. i)ns, AO. (Retd.), Son of late Puma 

Kanta D, Resident of village Garamut-. P.O. Jorhat, DIST. 
--. Jorhat, Assani. 3 	The Guard File 

C 	SSIONER 
SN1LLOIrg 

7L 



l.NO.C-1401 2/I 2/97-AD.'. 
(,oveil1iltet)( of India 	I 
l\ I ii,jst ry of FInN li(e 	4 

	

J)epnIIbIIen( of Restiiuc - 	- 
(.ential Boa!(J of lxds & Custhins 

New Delhi. Ihc 23 May2002. 

(JR 1) ER 

I fits Is mri order on is (ftc di%,uIjiIi miiy  pi O( t_dings inilui(uJ aains( 
A ( ) iiiidt t ltik_ I I of ( 	((_LA) Rulcn. 1065 and iii ii it I ii u It , I tilt I) 	( ( ( - ( I uisi iii) Ri ilcs 1972 itfier his rtireni,it 

Ifl •;iipeia,itIit 'ii oti _ I .1 .1 1)9fi 

The hi let' Iict tiF (lie case are that wrong eneashinent if .Jovt. 
moitcy aulounhiiig to R.s.37,428.00 was detected in the Jihrat Division 
tintkr Sltillong Commissu,,i,at., Shri L.C. (ingot, LDC prcpircd 13th 
N0.1731(jO/Sl)N91 dLI5.7.91 against SI)Aarrears for payment toSliri 
J.C. Das. Supdt. (Rs.21,404.00) and Shri S.M. Dutta, Supdt. 
(R.s.16,024.0O) who were transferred from Jorhat Division to Agarta1a 
Di,sion on 12687 and to Stichar Division on 21J.87 respectively 
Under the direction of Shri N.N. Das, A.O., Shri A.C. Bora, Cashier 
prcpaicd cheque No.707528 dt. 15.7.91 for Rs.37,428/-. The'billwas 
picpntcd by Shri L.C. (ingot under the direction of Shri 1)as 1  without 
consulting the Service Ijonks of S/Shri Das and DuHa wm were 
tuinslbrrcd and had already drawn their arrears from rcspcctivc 1)ivis1011. 
Afler encashnient on 15.7.91 the cn(irc amount was lying with Shri A.C. 
flora, Cashier and the samo was handed over to Shri L.C. Gogci cm the 
pay day i c II 7 91 Ilie entire amount was misappropriaied by the A 0 
the Cashier and the L.D.C. under false signaturo of S/Shri Dns aid Dutta 
iii (he aequiUnnce, roll. The matter came to the notice of AC, JOrhat at 
whose instance the disciplinary case was initiatcd. Before that, hri Das 
had ndvied the Cashier to deposit equal amount of money which was 
embezzled and the same was deposited into the Bank froth th cash in 
hand by the Cashier tnaing deficit of cash of Rs.74.856/- on 7.8h1. 

Shri N.N. I )ns, A.O. was chaigeshccicd tinder Rule I 'I of CCS 
(( 

( 1 A) Ruks 1965 by thc CCI &C Shuhlong on 24 2 92 1 hcreafler post-
lacli, approval o (lie CVC Wa; olitnined hr the snuic. On cnmlof 
chiui 	• an nra I etiquiry pins ci miitlucicd. In its report, 1.0. lick t c c iargc 
as proved. A copy of I.( ). S icport Wits slipplied to C.O. for his 

bIll which, he uitade on 9.11. 1998. Thcrcaflcr, the matter was 
iclerred to (lie President by (lie original disciplinn,y nuitlutirily for, final 
decision under Rule 9 ( )I CCS ( l'cuisioii) Rules. 1972. 

I
r 

I' 
I 	•.,, 	j 

El 

7/) 



/ 	 . 	4. 	The iiia1er has been considered carefliHy. It is observed that the 

jr C.O. had instructed Shri L.C. Gogoi. L.1).C. to prepare the bill for 
payment of Special Duty Allowance (Si)P) of the officials (including the olficials who 

Wcc retircd) as the bills clerk Shri lora Was a new person 
in the l)ivisioii. Accordingly, the bills were prepared by Shri (Iogoi and 
passed by the u.o. The amount of payment of SDP wa drawn on 
5.7.1991 and disburscmcnt was made to the concerned officers except 
Sun .f.C. l)ns and Shri S. Dutta. The amount 'of R ,07,428/- payable to the 
above two officials was linndcd over to Shni Gogoi by the Cashier on a 
request made by Shri (Jogoi that those two officers would conic on 
31.7.1991 for receiving the payment. Shri Gogoi gave acknowledgement 
to thc cashicr towards disbursement of the said amount, on 5.8.1991. 

Subscqunt1y it was found that Shri Das and Shri Datta had been 
transferred from lorliat Division to other places long back and thur hills 
were prepared by Shri Gogoi wrongly with an intention to misappropriate 

the government money. When the C.O. noticed the aforesaid hicks, lie 
imnidiat.cly'nskcd the cashier to deposit the amount in the bank from the. 
Govt. cash instead of his OWil source. 1'hc record reveals that Shii Gogoi, 
LDC and the cashier Shri l3ora were mainly responsible for the 
irregularity. The disciplinary authorities have imposed major penalty on 
S/Shri (1°go' an'! 1ca fl1 C 0 is tq.jhcex(enithathc 
signed jj.ç_b,l I for thepc ddut7 lo%ancc ithout verification of the 
sçr mtkI hc.prcon io we re to he pa 
the C.O. been en rellilin pnsing the snid bill. Ihe irrcgulnrily would not ....-. 
li(CIiI1liIi1Iicficf1owcvr there is no malalidc on the part 
of I lie C.(J. 

5. 	The UI'SC. to whom , the case was refcrrcd to for their statutory 
udviec. has nitidc .siniilnr observation. The advice of the UPSC has been - 
considcred \  carcililly. 1 lie same being pust I iir and reasonable is 
accepted. A copy of ic Comm.ission'adv'jce is enclosed. 

Accordingly. , a penalty o1 	

Doze
ii (he monthly pension 

oihct-wise ndmi' ,ib;t. lo nrl N N I Mc 	td ) is hicrbv imposed on 
hiin,i'or a neriod of one w:Ir' 

I HY (')RI)1l AND IN 11 II NA'i ti"()F 'Ii IEPRESIDEN11 

( RAJIV RAI 
l)l'PlJl'Y Sl.CRE'FARY l()'l'I IE (JOV"'F. OF lNl)IA 

hiri N.N. l)as. AU. (Reid.). 	. 

Excise & Customs, Shullong) 

End:- A COpY ol U'PSC's advice. 

816 
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; ;N R;N HIMAC SFRVICK (()MMJSSION 
(SAN(III 10K SEVA AYO) 

-. 	 1)110! .11 In 11011SF. SIIAIIJM!AN ROAI) 

	

1) %• 	I 	b 	••' 	
ft-iooi; 

Kew Dclii i-1 10011 

t 

The bocretary to the Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Financc, 
Department of Revenue, 
Central Board of Excise & Customs, 
New Delhi. 

(Attention: Shri V.P. Arora, Under Secretary) 

Subject: 	Disciplinary proceedings against Shri N.N. Das, A.O. 
regarding. (Reid.) 

Sir, 

I am thrected to refer to your confidential leUer No.C.14012I12I17AdV dl 23d 
•Jn'.iry, 2002 an  

the aubjct met itiotied above and to convey the advlci of tJc Union 
Public Service Coin inhrig ion as under. 

2. 	Vide Memorandum No. lI(10)NCIV-ViCI3I01f152..5 cit. 24.02.1992 under Rule 
14 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 Shri N.N. Das, Retd. Administrative Officer was caUed 
upon to answer the following Artiele of charge:- 

-Articles of cIiarq 

That the said Shri N.N. Das, while posted and functioning s A.O. in 
Divisional Office, Jorhat during tlio period from 15.1.1990 till date, isaiioged to 
have failed to maintain absolute integrity in as much as he embezzled and 
nhisapproprjated Uovt. money to the tune of Rs. 74,856/- from the cshor the 
divisional office, Jorhat.

bl  
By thA above acts, the said Shri N.N. Das exhibited lack oJ Integrity, 

devotion to duty and acted in a manner unbecoming of a Govt. servant and 
thOroby contravotioci the provisions of Rule 3(lXi), (ii) and (iii) of the CCS 
(Conduct) Ri i1r,  ICiA 

2.1 	A statement or imputations of mIsconduct/misbehaviour was also enclosed along 
with, the Charge Memorandum. The CO has denied the charges leveled against him. A 



/ 
for trial Inquiry was  conducted. 1 he 10 in his Report dt. nil held the charge as provcd 
-iqatast the CO A requlnAd i copy of the findings of the 10 was forwarded 10 the CO 
to enable him to represent, if he so desired. The CO submitted his représéntation on 
the findings of the 10 vldo reply dl. 9.11.1998. The records arà, therefore, forwarded to 
the CommissIon for thlr rnn!dcrt -i iird dvk in the niattor. 

3. 	The case record has been examined by the Commission in detail. The 
Commission obsorvo that nolthor the cortifiod copies of the following rolled upon 
nloci rnmnh nor tim docujtnnttq in original have bnoii snil,n,ii(tod niohg with (he case as 
the oilgisial docuiiientg aru stated to have been misplaced by P0:- 

Service Books of Shni J.C. Das and Shni S. Dutta, Rotd. Supôrintondon(s 

Cash EDok of Jo, hat Divisional Office 

Only cntified copy of tire duplicate Special Duty Allowance (SDA) Bill has beOn made 
available, ilic followii ig deficiencies have also been reported;- 	 - 

Daily Order Sheets were not maintained by the 10 
D0positi'! 	frcm Proccutio,1 Witnesses and 1)efonco Witnesses were not 
recorded by tli 10 
General Examination ° 1 the CO was not recorded by (he 10 
Written Brief by the Pa not filed 
Copy of P0's brief not supplied to the CO 

(fi) CO's wlittnil brief not filed by (hO 10 
(7) Doci irwp ik; vi, IlIor dl 27.5,1 9t)2. of Sliti Goqoi, l..DC arid challan dl. 7.8.1992 

rin 'In 	;iUr of Rs.37,4;_ in Ilie Govt. account have not been supplied along 
with thi records 

(3) 1 ho M€'trionamJij, forwarding ho copy 01 10's ieport to the CO has also not 
been suppi led. 	 . 

The matter was taken up-.,with the Ministry of Finance. Department of Revenue to 
make up (lie above dcflciehcjes for the pur'pose of examination of the case by the 
Commission vide letter dt 28 7 2000 That Department have replied vide their letter dl 
15 1 2001 that It Is dlrncult to make up the deficiencies on the part of the 10 at this very 
late stage and 'tated that the service books of S/Sun J C Das and S. Dulls could not 
be traced Regarding supply of cash book, the Department have stated that the 
certified copy of the SDA bill will sOrve the pupose in lieu of the same. That 
Department was again requested vide Commission's letter dt. 19.1.2001 for its 
submission along with thio origilial/autlionticated copies of the rOqulnod documents, in 
pursuance of this letter, that Department has informed vide their letter dt. 20.3.2002 that 
it is not possible to authenticate the documents in the absence of the original 
documents and in in sfi1110171Wmqcofl(0 in the mitten by_Director General of 

Uwhrinft was founthaUho P0 who has 	ood1s rospohI'iOiutW 
bss of tire documents,. That Department has, therefore, requested 'wittithe áproval OF 
the competent authority, to tender advice in the case on the, basis of the available 
documents, 

'I. 	Based on the documents made available by the Department, th 

e 
Commission 

note that the 10 has furnished unauthenticated copies of daily order sheet, depositions, 
etc. and has not generally examined the charged Officer. Further, certain relied upon 
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cjocur,ierii,s ate uritrzv;eabio. I lie cc,(ificd .opies of duplicate SDA bill could only be 
obtairedand S€rvlce Books of Shri J.C. Des and Shri S. Dutta remained untraceable. 

S. 	Tho Commission turthor observe that the Directorate General of Vigilance who 

conducted the investigation for missing records held Shri $.T Sungto who was 
preseitinp officer responsible for missing of records. Since :Shri  Sungte has expired, 

th6 Corripotont Authority has requested the Commission to tender their 9dvice on the 
basis of available documents. 

While going thiough the available records the Commission note that the Co 
instructed Shri I ('.. Gogoi, LOC In prepare the bill lot payment of Secirii Duty 
Allowance (SDP) of the officIals (including the officials who wore retired) as the bills 
c.lork Shri Bora was a now person iii the Division Accordingly, the bills wore piepared 
by 5hrl Gogni -md pss" I '' "'c CO Th 	ç 	ijit cf SflP . as 4 r2wn on 

5.7.1991 and disbursement was mado to the concerned offiàers except Shri J.C. Das 
num'i Slid S L)ufln 	I In' arrtount of Rs.37,428 payable to the above two offic ' lals Was 

handed over to Shii Gogoi by tire cushier air a request made by Shri Gogoi that those 
two olfieis would come on 31.7.1991 for receiving the payment. SM Gogol gave 
acknowledgement to the cashier towards disbursement of the, said amount on 5.8.1991. 
Subsequently, it was found that Shri Das and Shrl Dutta had been transferred from 
Jorhat Division to Other places long back and their bills were prepared by Shni Gogoi 
wrongly with an intention to misappropriate the govornrnont money.. When the CO 
noticed tho afomonid facts, Ito immediately asked the cathior to dopoIt the said 
amount of Rz.37,'1281- Into SB1 from his Own source but tho cashier deposited the 
amount in the bank from the Govt. cash instead of his own source. The records reveal 
that Shni Gogoi, LOG and lire cashier Shri Bora were mainly responsible for the 

in mgi urn ily as mentioned aIrovc'. 

I lie Contrinisslen ucia 	L)A has agreed with the findings of the 10 and has 

held the CO responsible to the extent that he signed the bill for the Spcial Duty 

t,ilc':iancc ':.tht '.'c flctcn sf the servico books of Ihe persons who were to be paid 

the said allowance. 	 . . 

The Commission further note that disciplinary proceedings were also initiated 

against the CO-MCUsecl Shri flora and Shrl Gogol who have been Imposed major 

penalty or reduction by three stages in the time scale of pay for a period of one year 
with further directions that they will not earn increments during the period of reduction 
witir c.onseqmionuial of focI of further increments being postponed. 

0. 	rho Conirnisslon conclude that the CO is rosponsiblo to the oxtontthat ho signed 

/7 	the bill for Ill? eciil du ty  gncmtbo 	ficatmo 	fth books of the 

/7 	jcrsons wltowomo o l,a paid Llio said uliuwairco, i-lad tire CO been careful in passing 

7 	The said bill, LImO irregularity would no[h 	cUTrod in the first place. However, there 

appears to be no malalido Intention on the part of the CO. 	 . 

10. 	In the light of their findings as discussed above and alter taking into account all 
other aspects relevant to the case, the Commission consider that the charge proved 
against CO constitute grave misconduct and ends of justice would bernet if penalty of 
10% cut iii CCYs rriontiily pension is imposed for a period of one year on Shri N.N. Das. 

the Charged Officer. They advise accordingly. 
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I I. 	A copy of the Oidet p:issed by the Ministry in this regard may}pIase be 
'ndorsd for Commission's perusal and record. 

17. 	lIi :n. rc(,,d 	pnr list nttocIod nra róturnad horowith and tho rcoiL of (ho 
samo may plowo be ncknowltxlqed 

Yours faithftI1y, 

(M.R.. RajOrin) 
Under Scre(aty 

Eiicis; ci Two spare copies of this letter. 
(ii) Case records as per list attached. 

.1 

I 
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To 
The appellate Authority 
(Through the (onunissioner of 
Central Exercise, Shillong) 
Central Board of Excise &cuatonu 
CM of India 
New Delhi 

Sub : 	Penalty lmpoed under LeU.erNo. C-14012/12/97 DV0M-57 dated 
23.5.2002; Apjwal ngalnct. 

Sir, 

Most humbly and rcpcctfully I kg to statc that I have rcccivcd a copy of the 

letter No C No II (10)A/CIU-VIG/3/1991(PART)458-61 d4i'.d 28 6 02 of the Hon'ble 

Commissioner, Central Exc,e Shillong forwarding therewith the order, No F. No C -

14012J12/97-ADV/2051-57 dated 23 502 of the Hon'hlc Deputy Secretaiy to the 

Government of India whereby a penalty in the foni, of 10% 4cut in my monthly pension 

for a period of one year has been imposed upon me following the Disciplinary 

Proeedmg conducted against me slier my retitement on superannuation on 31 11996 I 

am shocked to receive the said order of penalty and beg to lay the following few him 

bcforc your honour for your kind and sympathetic considerations. 

1 	That Sir, it has been e'tabbshed in the dcpartnientl that a a clnrge official, there 

was no mala fide proved on my part and I as-found responsible only to the extent 

that I signed the bill for Special Duly Allowance as alleged without verification of 

the Senice Books of the concerned peraons. 

2 	That Sir, I signed the bill only on gonci faith on thoc offictaic who prepared the 

Bill etc and attended to the formalities, without any mala fide intention 

whatsoever which eventual!' led to niv own detriment. 



That Sir, dining my long spell of service, I had never committed such niiaiake 

esther, for winch I am repented in this instance and I did not have any hand in the 

ehargod offcnccs whatsoever. 

That Sir, with my all regards to the aforesaid order of penalty, I beg toisa) j  that I 

hae already been subjected to heavy financial losses/penally over the last few 

years due to ncm-payment of my retnal benefits excepting pmvmonal pension 

only and I hai, been depnvcd of all my due financial benefits for thcrlast ' 

(seven) years after my retirement on 31.1.1996 which will be much hig4 than 

the 109 monthly pension amount for one year now sought to be cut fi?n  my 

pension amount as a penalty. 	 1 
That Sir, I beg to submit that the pmcccdinga of the Inquiiy aforcsa4 v,as not 

conrted in tenna of Rule 9 of CCS (Pension) Rules, 1972 as mentioiied in the 

ordcrofpenaltydated23.5.O2underitapara3. 

6 	That Sir, Ihere Ii no provision of nuch penalty as impoaed on me unde'r 4 ('CS 

(CCA) Rulos and as such Ibis not maintainable. 	 I 

7. 

	

	That Sir, the order of penalty has been passed in total violaticm of proc t diire laid 

down In relevant CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965. 

Under these ciiturnstances, I tx;g to appcat belorc your honour kindly to cc'mihcr my 

casc sympathetically and cxoncratc mc from the aforesaid penalty which hr  been 
1 

 Imposed on m for no fault of mine and for this act of kindness I shall rinan ever,  

grateful to you Sir, 

Date: 	f3. 	2. 

Yours faithfully, 

\Fct Qvn- K0J 

m NA(thcA 
A.O..kRctd.) 
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ippea1 againsl I 1w ' 01W ER'  
eorrespoII 	 latej 23' 	Iay2f;o (I ,I CC regatdj:i 

Ptcasc refer to your 
id Icr (1ated 301812002 ott (lie ahov 

S hjci. 'Ilic 
1i'ijtj• vide tIwj,• IcUei' F'.0.C1óJ2/12/21)\37 	daleti 0910.202 

(('opi d1IrIoccI) have 
IiIforuJ('d that no Appeal lics agail,st 

(lit 0rdc; pIsstil by 
IIie PFC.sidt.jig of IHdia. 'I lIc1't.fo.( von r appeaf 	:IIug be cut 0 tia iiicoI. 

as a hove. 	

.J• (y' 
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IN THE CENTRAL A]INI8TRAT1V TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BNH : GUWAHAPI. 

O.A. NO. 51 OP 2003 

ShriN.N. i8 

Applicant. 
_ Ve 

Union of India & Ors. 

. S.. S  

- And - 

In the matter of Ii 

ritten statement submitted by 

the respondents. 

The humble re spondent s beg to submit the para wise 

,ritten statement as follows 
I. 

I • 	That with regard to the statement made in pam 1, 

)f the application the respondents beg to state that as per 

i'ule 22 of the CS(CCA) i'ules 1965, no appeals lies against 

the order passed in the name of the President of India. 

That with regard to para 2, 3, 4.1 & 4.2, of the 

pplicat ion the respondents beg to offer no comments. 

That with regard to the statement made in pam 4.3 & 

.4, of the application the respondents beg to state that the 

Vigilance case against the applicant as initiated vide Charge 

emorandum No. 11(10 /CItJ-VIG/3/91/1 5253 dated 24.2.1992 

inder 1ule CCS (CCA) Rile, 1965. 
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The allegation In brief was that said Shri N.N. Das, 

14.0. (Retd.)wiiile posted and ftrnctioning as A.O. in divisional 

offic, Jorhat during the period from 15.1 .1990 wherefrom he 

retired as 14.0. on attaining the age of superannuation on 31.01.96 

failed to maintain absolute integrity in as much as be embezzled 

and mis-appropriated Govt. money to the tune of 1s. 749,856/ 

from the cash of the divisional office Jorhat. 

By the abo ve acts, the said Shri N aN • Da s, A .0. (Retd.) 

exhibited lack of integrity, devotion to duty and acted In a 

manner un-becoming of a Govt • servant and thereby contravened 

the provision of pale 3(1), (ii ) & (iii of the CCS (onduot ) 

Pales t , 1964- 

4. 	 That with regard to the statement made in para 4.5, 

of the application the respondents beg to state that the matter 

of fact. 

5 , 	That with regard to the statement made in para 4.6, 

of the app heat ion the re spondent a beg to state that disciplinary 

proceeding as initiate under Bu].e 14 of CCS(CCA ) rules and 

continued after retirement and concluded under Th.zle 9 of CCS 

( Pension)Bales 19720 

6 • 	That with regard to para 4.7, of the application 

the respondents beg to offer no comments. 

7. 	 That with regard to the statement made in para 4.8 9  

of the application the respondents beg to state that retirement 

benefits could not be settled as a Vivi].ance case was pending 

againast him (Vide Charge Memorandum No. II(1e/CmVIG/3/91/ 
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Alk/ 

11(10)t/CBJ-VIG/3/91/1 52 -53 dated 24.2.92 ). 

It may also be mentioned that the final order In 

this ca se ha a to be 1$ sued by the Mini sty in the name of the 

President of India.. 

8. 	 That with rega'd to para 4.9 & 4.10 9, of the app].i- 

cat ion the respondents beg to offer no comment e. 

9 • 	 That with regard to the statement made in, para 4 .11, 

of the app heat ion the respondents beg to state that as per 

Rule 9 of the Central Civil Services ( Pension ) rules, 1972 

Disciplinary Proceedings initiated while an officer was In 

service should be deemed to be proceedings under the aforesaid 

rule after his retirement and should be continued and concluded 

under the provision of that rule. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.12, 

of the application the respondents beg to state that based on 

records available and taking into account all other aspects 

relevant to the case the Commission considered that the aiarge 

got proved against Shri N.N. ]s A.0. (Retd.)which constitute 

grave misconduct and ends of justice would be met if penalty of 

10% out in his monthly pension is imposed for a period of one 

year. And advised accordingly. 

 That with regard to para 4.13 to 4.17 and 5 to 99 

of the application the respondents beg to offer no comments. 

Verification..... I. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri 	o.'t J/t6 ' Ct%JY2-. 	, pre sent ly 

wO ricing as 	 < O921' 	Y'721L &1 duly 

authori sed and competent to sign this verificat ion, do hereby 

solemnly affi!ln and state that the statements made in paragraphs 

are true to my knowledge and belief and 

those made in para 3 7 being matter of records, are true 

to my information derived therefrom and the rest are my bumble 

submission before this Hon 'b le Tribunal • I have not suppressed 

any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this th day of 

July, 2003. 

(A. HUSSAIN) 
Deputy Commissionet 

EXCISE 

GUWfr ii Ti I/V/S/ON 
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in the matter of: 

O.A.No. 51 of 2003 

Shri Nagancira Nath Das 

-vs- 

Union of India & Ors. 

-And- 

In the matter of 

Re,joinder submitted by t h e 

applicant in reply to the 

'jritten statemer't filed by the 

Respondents. 

The applicant above named most humbly and reepeotfully 

begs to state as under 

1 	That the applicant c:teorically denies 	the statements 

made in paragraphs. .1 	3 	and 	5 	of the 	k'ritter statement 

and begs to state that the Disciplinary proceedings 

against the applicant as initiated under Rule 14 of 

the 005 (C0) Rules, 1965 and there is nothina in 

record to sho that the said proceeding t'as converted 

into Rule 9 oft he 005 (Pension) Rules • 1972. F'u rther, 

the applicant kiSs chare sheeted in 1992 and retired on 

31,01, 1996 and the inquiry as concluded in 1995 i.e. 

prior •t•the retirement of. the applicant but the case 
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was not settled before the retirement of the applicant 

even though the ent re proc:eediflgs were conducted under 

Rule 14 of the 005 (CC) Rules. 1965 and conciudedin 

1995. As such the applicability of Rule 9 of 005 

(Pension) Rules, 1972 is irrelevant in the instant 

case 

That the applicant categorically denies the statements 

made in pare 7 and 9 of the 'jritten statement and begs 

to submit t hat the vigilance case against the applicant 

was initiated in the year 1992 and it was unnecessarily 

and deliberatel'v. ..tretched for years together and left 

unsettled 	even 	after 	the 	applicant 	retired 	on 

3101,1996 and on tha ..pretext, the retirement benefits 

of the applicant was kept withheld although the entire 

disciplinary proceedings were conducted under Rule 14 

of the 005 (00i)Rules,1965 only but the penalty NCS 

imposed under Rule 9 of 005(Pension) Rules 1972 and 

that too after a span of more than 10 years from the 

date of charge sheet i.e. in 2002 only and as such the 

entire disciplinary proceedings and the order of 

penalty are liable to be set aside. 

That the applicant categorically denies 	the statements 

made in para 	10 	of the 	\Iritten 	statement 	and 	further 

begs to submit 	that as evident from the para 5 of 	the 

order of penalty dated 23.05.2002, 	the penalty has been 

imposed on the applicant on the basis of the advice of 

the UPSO although such provision does not exist under 
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Rule 14 of 003 (0C) Rules, 1965 under which the 

disciplinary proceeding was initiated and inquiry was 

conducted in t he Inst ant case. 

This apart, the UPSO itself, t'jhile tendering 

advice in the instant case,, recorded that" 

Nhi la forwarding the case tot he UPSO, 

the relevant documents • thich were relied 

upon during 	the 	inciui ry 	ere 	not 

foriarded tot he UPSO, thich include some 

vital records of inquiry, 

No malafide intention on the part of the 

charged official (ie. the applicant) 

could be observed/established. 

Surprisingly 3  even inspite of the above 

deLiciencies, the UPSC tendered Its advice for the 

penalty most mechanically, without any application of 

mind and without conducting further inquiry in the 

case. Even in the inquiry,, the alleged charges could 

not be proved/established and the InqLIi ry report was 

not based on facts. :[nspite of all those 

Inf:i. ....mities/shortcominqs the Disciplinary authority, 

acting malafide, e:x:ercised his power in the most 

unjust, unfair and arbitrary manner and imposed the 

penalty of 10 percent cut in his monthly pension for a 

period of one year 'hich is not in conformity with the 

principles of -jii .. ice, equity and good conscience. 

4. 	That in the facts and circumstances stated above, the 

application deserves to be allowed with costs, 
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VERIFICTON 

:r , Shri Naqendra Nath Das • Son of Late Pu ma Kanta 

Das aced about 64 years resident of Village Garamur 

PO &. District' JorhaL. Assani do hereby verify thaL the 

statements made in para I to 4 are true to my knoledqe 

and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the 	day 

of e-t.ober 200. 


